

# PRO BETTING CLUB



Race Date	Course	Time	Horse	Pos	BSP	Stake	Profit
26/06/2018	Beverley	15.30	Zlata	2	2.04	-1.04	-1.04
	Brighton	16.15	Vodka Pigeon	0	2.73	0.95	-0.09
	Brighton	16.45	Cosmogym1	0	1.91	0.95	0.86
	Beverley	17.00	Oriental Splendour	0	1.78	0.95	1.81
	Brighton	17.15	Walter Sickert	0	2.40	0.95	2.76
	Newton Abbot	18.00	Lady Longshot	1	1.71	-0.71	2.05
	Newbury	18.10	Kings Inn	0	2.54	0.95	3.00
	Newton Abbot	18.30	Buck Bravo	0	3.15	0.95	3.95
	Newbury	19.10	Lolita Pulido	0	1.98	0.95	4.90
	Newton Abbot	20.00	Nabhan	0	1.84	0.95	5.85
	Newbury	20.10	Carlini	0	2.35	0.95	6.80
	Newton Abbot	20.35	Mogestic	0	1.48	0.95	7.75
	Newbury	20.45	Deeds not words	0	3.80	0.95	8.70
	Newbury	21.15	Nick Vedder	2	2.32	-1.32	7.38
	27/06/2018	Salisbury	14.10	Dombra	2	1.46	-0.46
Worcester		14.20	Chase Me	0	1.51	0.95	7.87
Carlisle		14.30	Diva D	0	1.85	0.95	8.82
Salisbury		14.40	Edged Out	0	2.52	-1.52	7.30
Worcester		14.50	Jaleo	1	1.81	-0.81	6.49
Carlisle		15.30	Calvados Spirit	0	2.30	0.95	7.44
Bath		18.20	Gealach Ghorm	0	2.74	0.95	8.39
Kempton		19.10	Connemara Queen	3	3.15	-2.15	6.24
Bath		19.20	Desert Sport	0	2.97	0.95	7.19
Kempton		20.10	Eskendash	0	3.40	0.95	8.14
28/06/2018	Kempton	20.40	Moans Cross	0	3.40	0.95	9.09
	Newcastle	14.00	Wheres Jeff	1	3.15	-2.15	6.94
	Nottingham	14.20	Alabama Dreaming	0	1.85	0.95	7.89
	Newmarket	14.40	Spring Romance	0	3.05	0.95	8.84
	Newmarket	15.15	Glenglade	2	1.21	-0.21	8.63
	Newcastle	15.40	Purple Rock	0	4.07	0.00	8.63
	Newcastle	16.15	Humbert	1	1.84	-0.84	7.79
	Nottingham	16.35	Dandy Highwayman	0	2.58	0.95	8.74
	Newcastle	16.50	Withernsea	0	3.05	0.95	9.69
	Newmarket	17.00	Mr Tyrrell	3	1.96	-0.96	8.73
	Nottingham	17.10	Scamster	0	4.00	0.95	9.68
	Newcastle	17.20	True North	0	4.70	0.00	9.68
	Leicester	19.50	Choral Music	1	2.04	-1.04	8.64
	Leicester	20.50	Howardian Hills	0	3.63	0.95	9.59
	Hamilton	21.10	Sfumato	0	2.57	0.95	10.54
29/06/2018	Doncaster	14.00	Desert Dream	0	2.87	0.95	11.49
	Yarmouth	16.10	Ower Fly	0	2.06	0.95	12.44
	Doncaster	17.00	Our Little Pony	2	1.98	-0.98	11.46
	Newmarket	17.35	Pour la Victoire	2	1.63	-0.63	10.83

	Newcastle	18.20	Letmestopyouthere	0	2.52	0.95	11.78
	Newmarket	18.45	Nicklaus	nr	0.00	0.00	11.78
	Curragh	19.10	Moktamel	3	3.00	0.00	11.78
	Newcastle	19.30	Barrington	0	4.74	0.00	11.78
	Newcastle	20.05	Magnolia Springs	0	4.49	0.00	11.78
	Chester	20.50	Penwortham	1	1.63	-0.63	11.15
	Curragh	20.55	Foreign Secretary	0	1.60	0.00	11.15
30/06/2018	Newcastle	12.55	Dream of Dreams	0	2.64	0.95	12.10
	Newmarket	13.10	Impulsion	3	2.76	-1.76	10.34
	Newcastle	13.30	Davy's Dilemma	0	2.96	0.95	11.29
	Newcastle	13.45	Dutch Connection	0	2.44	0.95	12.24
	Curragh	14.15	Blue Uluru	4	2.10	0.00	12.24
	Newcastle	14.40	Airton	0	2.17	0.95	13.19
	York	14.45	Spray the Sea	0	2.74	0.95	14.14
	Curragh	16.00	Dianthus	3	2.00	0.00	14.14
	Newcastle	16.25	Light of Joy	1	1.71	-0.71	13.43
	York	16.30	Fumbo Jumbo	0	3.13	0.95	14.38
	Doncaster	18.00	King of Nepal	0	2.66	0.95	15.33
	Doncaster	19.30	Harrogate	3	1.78	-0.78	14.55
	Lingfield	20.45	Port of Call	0	3.85	0.95	15.50
01/07/2018	Uttoxeter	14.00	Eric the Third	2	1.76	-0.76	14.74
	Uttoxeter	15.45	Quite by Chance	0	2.49	0.95	15.69
	Uttoxeter	16.20	Geordie des Champs	0	3.28	0.95	16.64
	Cartmel	17.05	Perseid	0	1.88	0.95	17.59
	Uttoxeter	17.30	Shillingworth	fell	3.20	0.95	18.54
02/07/2018	Pontefract	15.00	Rebel Assault	0	2.85	0.95	19.49
	Wolverhampton	15.45	Arnould of Metz	1	2.54	-1.54	17.95
	Wolverhampton	17.45	Adventureman	0	2.50	0.95	18.90
	Windsor	18.00	Sister Celine	2	2.67	0.95	19.85
	Windsor	19.30	Double Up	0	2.61	0.95	20.80
	Hamilton	19.45	Donnachie's Girl	0	2.60	0.95	21.75
	Windsor	20.30	Until Again	0	1.55	0.95	22.70
	Windsor	21.00	Arendale	1	1.47	-0.47	22.23
03/07/2018	Hamilton	15.45	First Flight	0	2.03	0.95	23.18
	Hamilton	16.15	Artful Rogue	0	2.19	0.95	24.13
	Hamilton	17.15	Kodimoor	0	3.24	0.95	25.08
	Chepstow	18.15	Takeoneforthe farm	0	3.45	0.95	26.03
	Chepstow	19.15	Porcelain Girl	3	1.88	-0.88	25.15
	Chepstow	19.45	Shovel it on	0	2.19	0.95	26.10
	Stratford	20.30	Altiepix	0	2.16	0.95	27.05
	Chepstow	20.45	Timoshenko	1	2.69	-1.69	25.36
04/07/2018	Thirsk	15.20	Normal Equilibrium	0	4.10	0.00	25.36
	Musselburgh	15.30	FullIntention	0	3.25	0.95	26.31
	Thirsk	15.50	Muscika	0	1.55	0.95	27.26
	Thirsk	16.50	Munfallet	0	2.05	0.95	28.21
	Thirsk	17.20	Bibbidibobbidiboo	3	2.20	-1.20	27.01
	Bath	18.10	Jaganory	2	1.87	-0.87	26.14
	Kempton	20.20	Mudawwan	0	4.96	0.00	26.14
	Kempton	21.20	Smooth Sailing	nr	0.00	0.00	26.14
05/07/2018	Haydock	14.00	Cherubic	0	3.13	0.95	27.09
	Perth	14.40	Pertite Ganache	0	2.22	0.95	28.04
	Haydock	15.00	Ventura Bay	0	3.41	0.95	28.99
	Yarmouth	15.50	Catoca	2	2.36	0.95	29.94
	Yarmouth	16.20	Wild Acclaim	0	1.75	0.95	30.89
	Perth	16.40	Politeness	1	1.37	0.95	31.84

	Newbury	17.40	Captain Ryan	0	2.40	0.95	32.79
	Epsom	18.00	WhingingWillie	0	1.00	0.95	33.74
	Newbury	18.15	Showu	0	4.70	0.00	33.74
	Newbury	19.15	Cacophonous	0	2.88	0.95	34.69
	Newbury	19.50	Rose Berry	0	1.83	0.95	35.64
06/07/2018	Sandown	13.20	Vibrant Chords	1	3.36	-2.36	33.28
	Doncaster	13.30	Ocelot	2	1.61	-0.61	32.67
	Sandown	15.00	Fox Premier	0	1.46	0.95	33.62
	Chelmsford	17.45	Amberine	0	3.80	0.95	34.57
	Beverley	18.00	Arcane Dancer	0	1.62	0.95	35.52
	Haydock	18.45	Quduraat	0	2.16	0.95	36.47
	Beverley	20.20	Lever du Soleil	3	1.56	-0.56	35.91
	Haydock	20.30	Mutabaahy	0	2.14	0.95	36.86
07/07/2018	Sandown	12.20	Judicial	1	2.04	-1.04	35.82
	Haydock	12.35	Rude Awakening	0	2.49	0.95	36.77
	Sandown	12.55	Chiefofchiefs	0	2.83	0.95	37.72
	Sandown	13.30	Preening	3	1.72	-0.72	37.00
	Haydock	13.45	Golden Wolf	0	2.72	0.95	37.95
	Haydock	14.20	Upstaging	0	3.25	0.95	38.90
	Chelmsford	14.40	Al Asef	0	1.42	0.95	39.85
	Sandown	14.45	Manthoor	0	1.98	0.95	40.80
	Haydock	14.55	Madrinho	0	1.79	0.95	41.75
	Sandown	15.20	Montaly	0	2.10	0.95	42.70
	Leicester	15.35	Twin Appeal	0	1.82	0.95	43.65
	Chelmsford	17.25	Mr Minerals	0	2.20	0.95	44.60
	Carlisle	18.00	Extrasolar	1	2.76	-1.76	42.84
	Nottingham	19.10	Sula Island	0	1.27	0.95	43.79
	Carlisle	20.00	Aqua Libre	0	1.35	0.95	44.74
08/07/2018	Ayr	14.30	Haymarket	3	1.69	-0.69	44.05
	Market Rasen	15.20	Diplomatico	0	2.84	0.95	45.00
	Market Rasen	15.50	Dr Moloney	0	2.62	0.95	45.95
	Market Rasen	16.55	Psychedelic Rock	0	1.74	0.95	46.90
09/07/2018	Worcester	13.50	Thoonavolla	0	2.46	0.95	47.85
	Wolverhampton	14.10	Bee Machine	0	4.10	0.00	47.85
	Wolverhampton	16.50	Voluminous	0	2.24	0.95	48.80
	Ayr	17.10	Ti Amo	2	1.49	-0.49	48.31
	Windsor	17.40	Aquerooo	0	1.88	0.95	49.26
	Wolverhampton	17.55	Atticus Boy	1	1.47	-0.47	48.79
	Ripon	19.00	Shamaheart	0	2.25	0.95	49.74
	Windsor	19.40	Boscastle	0	5.40	0.00	49.74
	Ripon	20.30	Me Before You	2	2.49	-1.49	48.25
10/07/2018	Pontefract	14.30	Life for Rent	0	2.50	0.95	49.20
	Pontefract	16.30	Aliento	2	4.13	0.00	49.20
	Brighton	17.40	Cantstoptherock	0	5.00	0.00	49.20
	Uttoxeter	19.00	Viva Rock	0	3.13	0.95	50.15
	Brighton	19.40	Hidden Stash	0	2.56	0.95	51.10
	Brighton	20.10	Spanish Star	2	2.56	-1.56	49.54
	Brighton	20.40	Chizz de Biz	0	1.84	0.95	50.49
	Uttoxeter	21.00	Calarules	0	3.35	0.95	51.44
11/07/2018	Lingfield	14.30	Full Suit	1	1.61	-0.61	50.83
	Catterick	14.40	Makawee	0	3.90	0.95	51.78
	Lingfield	16.00	Tarrzan	0	5.17	0.00	51.78
	Catterick	16.10	Bal de Rio	0	2.54	0.95	52.73
	Catterick	16.45	Ventura Crest	3	2.24	-1.24	51.49
	Kempton	17.20	Secondo	0	6.28	0.00	51.49

	Kempton	18.25	Delicate Kiss	0	4.55	0.00	51.49
	Bath	18.40	Dandilion	0	1.63	0.95	52.44
	Kempton	18.55	Lady Al Thumama	1	3.41	-2.41	50.03
	Bath	20.10	Secretfact	1	1.49	-0.49	49.54
	Kempton	20.25	Magellan	1	1.50	-0.50	49.04
	Bath	21.10	Quick Recovery	0	1.61	0.95	49.99
12/07/2018	Carlisle	14.05	Sheriff Garrett	0	1.47	0.95	50.94
	Doncaster	14.50	Leroy Leroy	0	4.08	0.00	50.94
	Newmarket	15.00	Jawwaal	0	2.96	0.95	51.89
	Carlisle	15.15	Koduro	1	1.87	-0.87	51.02
	Doncaster	15.25	Zip Along	1	2.38	-1.38	49.64
	Newmarket	16.45	Emaraaty	0	2.32	0.95	50.59
	Newmarket	17.20	Duke of Firenze	0	2.52	0.95	51.54
	Carlisle	17.35	Havana Mariposa	0	1.82	0.95	52.49
	Newbury	18.25	Grenadier	0	1.67	0.95	53.44
	Epsom	18.35	Couldnt Could She	3	1.77	-0.77	52.67
	Epsom	20.10	Related	0	1.88	0.95	53.62
	Epsom	20.45	Carelanne	3	1.37	0.95	54.57
13/07/2018	Newmarket	13.50	Swift Approval	2	2.83	-1.83	52.74
	York	14.05	Flawless Jewel	2	3.09	-2.09	50.65
	York	14.40	Pacify	1	2.16	-1.16	49.49
	Ascot	15.25	White Desert	2	1.96	-0.96	48.53
	York	17.00	Harome	1	2.14	-1.14	47.39
	Ascot	17.10	Simpson	0	2.48	0.95	48.34
	York	17.30	Bertog	2	2.48	-1.48	46.86
	Chester	17.50	My Amigo	0	1.73	0.95	47.81
	Chepstow	19.15	Edged Out	0	2.52	0.95	48.76
	Chepstow	19.45	Gold Hunter	1	2.38	-1.38	47.38
	Chester	19.55	Twin Appeal	0	1.75	0.95	48.33
	Chester	21.00	Equally Fast	3	2.00	-1.00	47.33
14/07/2018	Ascot	12.45	Tanasoq	0	4.10	0.00	47.33
	Ascot	13.20	Lord Glitters	2	1.66	-0.66	46.67
	Newmarket	13.40	Mukalal	0	2.48	0.95	47.62
	Ascot	14.25	Hunni	2	2.52	-1.52	46.10
	Newmarket	14.50	Spanish Aria	0	1.97	0.95	47.05
	Chester	15.15	Oh This is Us	1	1.56	-0.56	46.49
	Newmarket	15.20	Ibraz	0	1.79	0.95	47.44
	York	15.40	Across Dubai	0	4.25	0.00	47.44
	Chester	16.20	Zlatan	2	1.85	-0.85	46.59
	Chester	17.25	Weellan	3	2.11	-1.11	45.48
	Salisbury	18.15	Blackheath	1	2.74	-1.74	43.74
	Hamilton	20.00	Life Knowledge	0	1.65	0.95	44.69
	Hamilton	20.30	Global Wonder	2	1.90	-0.90	43.79
15/07/2018	Southwell	14.20	Master Sunrise	1	1.61	-0.61	43.18
	Stratford	15.45	King Spirit	2	2.19	-1.19	41.99
16/07/2018	Ayr	16.05	Presidential	0	1.83	0.95	42.94
	Wolverhampton	17.40	Duggary	0	3.78	0.95	43.89
	Windsor	17.50	Advanced Virgo	1	2.26	-1.26	42.63
	Wolverhampton	19.10	Katheefa	2	2.53	-1.53	41.10
	Wolverhampton	20.40	Gorhams Cave	0	4.35	0.00	41.10
	Wolverhampton	21.10	Our Nelson	2	2.50	-1.50	39.60
17/07/2018	Beverley	14.30	Arnold	1	2.36	-1.36	38.24
	Beverley	15.00	Sir Domino	0	2.66	0.95	39.19
	Chelmsford	15.50	Burren View Lady	3	2.51	-1.51	37.68
	Beverley	16.30	Carnageo	0	2.47	0.95	38.63

18/07/2018	Beverley	17.00	Kenmare River	3	1.88	-0.88	37.75
	Thirsk	18.40	Seebring	0	2.80	0.95	38.70
	Thirsk	19.10	Vision Clear	2	1.97	-0.97	37.73
	Lingfield	15.10	Sandfrankskipsgo	1	3.62	-2.62	35.11
	Catterick	15.30	Consequences	0	2.22	0.95	36.06
	Lingfield	16.10	Vanderbitt	3	1.80	-0.80	35.26
	Catterick	17.00	Buyer Beware	1	1.55	-0.55	34.71
	Yarmouth	18.10	Prejudice	0	3.40	0.95	35.66
19/07/2018	Wolverhampton	20.00	Ava the Beaver	0	2.90	0.95	36.61
	Wolverhampton	21.05	River Cafe	0	3.08	0.95	37.56
	Chepstow	16.10	Captain Ryan	0	2.16	0.95	38.51
	Leicester	16.20	Sword of Gold	0	2.59	0.95	39.46
	Hamilton	17.05	Flying Focus	0	7.00	0.00	39.46
	Doncaster	18.20	Accordance	2	2.71	-1.71	37.75
	Doncaster	18.55	Sufficient	0	3.53	0.95	38.70
	Epsom	19.40	Akvavera	0	2.50	0.95	39.65
20/07/2018	Epsom	20.45	Against the Odds	2	2.14	-1.14	38.51
	Newbury	14.00	Momkin	1	1.83	-0.83	37.68
	Newbury	14.30	Tatsia	0	2.14	0.95	38.63
	Haydock	14.40	Five Angels	0	1.95	0.95	39.58
	Haydock	15.15	John Kirkup	1	3.75	-2.75	36.83
	Newbury	17.10	Marshal Dan	3	1.66	-0.66	36.17
	Haydock	17.20	Legenda	1	1.75	-0.75	35.42
	Hamilton	18.50	King Robert	0	2.48	0.95	36.37
21/07/2018	Hamilton	19.20	Poyle Vinnie	3	2.50	-1.50	34.87
	Newmarket	20.45	Glen Coco	0	2.17	0.95	35.82
	Hamilton	20.55	Spray the Sea	1	1.60	-0.60	35.22
	Market Rasen	14.05	Artful Artist	0	2.41	0.95	36.17
	Ripon	14.20	Pair of Savannas	0	4.20	0.00	36.17
	Newbury	14.25	Quloob	0	2.96	0.95	37.12
	Cartmel	14.30	Apterix	0	2.60	0.95	38.07
	Cartmel	15.05	Exitas	0	2.68	0.95	39.02
22/07/2018	Market Rasen	15.15	Too Many Diamonds	2	4.05	0.00	39.02
	Ripon	15.30	Mulligatawny	0	3.00	0.95	39.97
	Newbury	15.35	Red Balloons	0	3.37	0.95	40.92
	Ripon	16.05	Appointed	2	4.70	0.00	40.92
	Cartmel	16.50	Damiens Dilemma	0	2.18	0.95	41.87
	Lingfield	17.45	Purple Rock	0	4.01	0.00	41.87
	Haydock	20.00	Thistimenextyear	0	2.26	0.95	42.82
	Stratford	14.45	Primogeniture	2	2.38	0.95	43.77
23/07/2018	Newton Abbot	16.45	Top Chief	1	2.14	-1.14	42.63
	Newton Abbot	17.20	Tea Time Fred	2	2.38	-2.38	40.25
	Redcar	18.00	Jan de Heem	0	2.90	0.95	41.20
	Ayr	14.30	Batten the Hatches	2	1.44	-0.44	40.76
	Cartmel	14.45	Camillas Wish	0	3.90	0.95	41.71
	Ayr	15.05	Ventura Royal	0	2.58	0.95	42.66
	Cartmel	15.20	Handy Hollow	0	2.04	-0.58	42.08
	Ayr	16.10	Lotara	2	2.02	-1.02	41.06
24/07/2018	Cartmel	16.55	Jovial Joey	0	2.16	0.95	42.01
	Ayr	17.10	Glenbank King	0	2.64	0.95	42.96
	Windsor	17.40	Knight errant	1	1.58	-0.58	42.38
	Beverley	19.00	Musharrif	2	2.06	-1.06	41.32
	Beverley	20.30	Justice Pleasing	0	1.86	0.95	42.27
	Newcastle	13.40	Instant Attraction	0	2.50	0.95	43.22
	Newcastle	15.15	Scaramanga	0	2.24	0.95	44.17



	Musselburgh	15.55	Different Journey	0	1.96	0.95	45.12
	Newcastle	16.20	Pitch High	0	2.86	0.95	46.07
	Ffos Las	16.40	Silently	0	1.91	0.95	47.02
	Newcastle	16.50	Royal Melody	0	4.24	0.00	47.02
	Chelmsford	18.10	Master Poet	0	3.00	0.95	47.97
	Nottingham	18.30	Danehill Desert	2	1.63	-0.63	47.34
	Nottingham	20.30	Dream Serenade	0	3.60	0.95	48.29
25/07/2018	Lingfield	16.50	Very Honest	0	3.38	0.95	49.24
	Bath	17.00	Mister Musicmaster	0	6.61	0.00	49.24
	Catterick	17.10	Bguardia Svizzera	3	1.81	-0.81	48.43
	Catterick	17.45	King of the Celts	0	3.55	0.95	49.38
1st Month to	Sandown	17.50	Light of Air	2	2.10	-1.10	48.28
26/07/2018	Worcester	14.10	Fit for Fifty	1	2.33	-1.33	46.95
	Worcester	14.40	What a Laugh	0	2.98	0.95	47.90
	Sandown	15.25	Dorella	0	5.10	0.00	47.90
	Yarmouth	16.40	Crystal Deauville	0	2.16	0.95	48.85
	Sandown	17.00	Skydiving	0	1.73	0.95	49.80
	Worcester	17.55	Howlongisafoot	0	2.06	0.95	50.75
	Newbury	18.40	To the Moon	3	1.74	-0.74	50.01
27/07/2018	Thirsk	16.20	I Know How	0	2.32	0.95	50.96
	Ascot	16.45	EncorD'or	0	2.42	0.95	51.91
	Thirsk	16.55	Boundary Lane	0	1.83	0.95	52.86
	Newmarket	18.10	Sky Patrol	0	1.82	0.95	53.81
	York	18.30	Dirchill	0	2.54	0.95	54.76
	Newmarket	18.40	Greeley	1	2.24	-1.24	53.52
28/07/2018	Newcastle	13.40	Cuckoos Calling	0	2.72	0.95	54.47
	Ascot	13.50	Scintilating	0	2.20	0.95	55.42
	York	14.05	Arcanada	0	2.19	0.95	56.37
	Newmarket	14.15	Dubai Dominion	1	1.56	-0.56	55.81
	Ascot	14.15	George of Hearts	0	2.54	0.95	56.76
	York	14.40	Golden Apollo	2	1.79	-0.79	55.97
	Ascot	15.00	Shady Mccoy	0	3.50	0.95	56.92
	Chester	15.10	Only Spoofing	nr	0.00	0.95	57.87
	Newcastle	15.20	Big Tour	0	1.94	0.95	58.82
	Newcastle	16.30	Gun Case	3	2.28	-1.28	57.54
	Ascot	16.50	Robero	0	2.84	0.95	58.49
	York	17.00	Morticia	0	2.52	0.95	59.44
	Ascot	17.20	Bajan Gold	2	1.92	-0.92	58.52
	Chester	17.25	Monaco Rose	0	2.26	0.95	59.47
	York	17.35	Society Queen	1	2.30	-1.30	58.17
29/07/2018	Wolverhampton	13.20	Ingelby Molly	1	1.77	-0.77	57.40
	Wolverhampton	13.50	Penny Poet	3	1.70	-0.70	56.70
	Uttoxeter	14.10	The Otmoor Poet	0	1.67	0.95	57.65
	Wolverhampton	15.20	Chloellie	0	2.80	0.95	58.60
	Pontefract	16.05	Requin to Dawn	0	3.30	0.95	59.55
	Pontefract	17.10	Musharrif	3	1.90	-0.90	58.65
30/07/2018	Lingfield	14.20	Landau	1	1.77	-0.77	57.88
	Ayr	14.30	Sir Derrick	0	2.59	0.95	58.83
	Newton Abbot	14.40	Mister Fizz	1	1.36	-0.36	58.47
	Lingfield	14.50	Gateway	3	2.42	-1.42	57.05
	Newton Abbot	15.40	Boychick	0	2.47	0.95	58.00
	Wolverhampton	18.15	Katheefa	3	2.14	-1.14	56.86
	Windsor	19.15	Human Nature	0	3.47	0.95	57.81
31/07/2018	Goodwood	13.50	Afaak	0	3.20	0.95	58.76
	Goodwood	14.25	Dark Vision	1	1.94	-1.94	56.82

	Yarmouth	14.50	Esprit de Baileys	1	2.00	-1.00	55.82
	Goodwood	15.00	Suedois	2	2.72	-1.72	54.10
	Beverley	15.50	Signore Piccolo	3	1.52	-1.52	52.58
	Yarmouth	16.00	Erissmus Maximus	0	2.95	0.95	53.53
	Yarmouth	16.30	Guardiola	0	1.91	0.95	54.48
	Goodwood	16.45	Poyle Vinnie	0	2.90	0.95	55.43
	Yarmouth	17.05	Fang	0	3.08	0.95	56.38
	Worcester	17.35	Alys Rock	0	3.15	0.95	57.33
	Worcester	18.40	Croco Boy	2	6.20	0.00	57.33
	Worcester	19.50	Sensible Friend	0	3.75	0.95	58.28
01/08/2018	Goodwood	14.25	Infrastructure	0	1.76	0.95	59.23
	Goodwood	15.00	Rumble inthejungle	1	2.01	-1.01	58.22
	Perth	15.45	Jovial Joey	1	2.18	-1.18	57.04
	Redcar	15.55	Blue Medici	3	2.58	-1.58	55.46
	Goodwood	16.45	Magnolia Springs	0	1.62	0.95	56.41
	Redcar	17.00	Etienne Gerard	0	2.76	0.95	57.36
	Redcar	17.30	Nifty Niece	0	4.24	0.00	57.36
	Goodwood	17.55	Manton Grange	0	4.27	0.00	57.36
	Redcar	18.00	Ventura Secret	0	1.92	0.95	58.31
02/08/2018	Salisbury	18.20	Showu	2	2.28	-1.28	57.03
	Goodwood	13.50	Al Jellaby	0	2.66	0.95	57.98
	Goodwood	14.25	Precious Ramotswe	0	2.08	0.95	58.93
	Stratford	14.35	No Hiding Place	0	2.62	0.95	59.88
	Goodwood	15.00	Neverland rock	0	1.85	0.95	60.83
	Goodwood	15.35	Billesdon Brook	0	3.81	0.95	61.78
	Goodwood	16.10	Barristan the Bold	0	2.08	0.95	62.73
	Goodwood	16.45	Furious	0	2.80	0.95	63.68
	Goodwood	17.20	LordRiddiford	1	2.96	-1.96	61.72
	Ffos Las	17.30	Devils Rock	2	2.20	-1.20	60.52
	Epsom	17.45	Zoffany Bay	0	2.16	0.95	61.47
	Epsom	18.20	Never Surrender	1	3.11	-2.11	59.36
	Epsom	20.30	Port of Call	1	1.74	-0.74	58.62
03/08/2018	Thirsk	14.10	Packington Lane	0	4.84	0.00	58.62
	Thirsk	14.45	Boudica Boy	2	2.23	-1.23	57.39
	Bangor	15.10	My Brother	0	1.61	0.95	58.34
	Goodwood	15.00	Seniority	1	2.16	-1.16	57.18
	Bangor	16.20	Oakmont	3	1.69	-0.69	56.49
	Bangor	16.50	Aristocracy	0	1.97	0.95	57.44
	Newmarket	17.20	Nampara	1	5.20	0.00	57.44
	Newmarket	17.50	Born to Spend	0	2.84	0.95	58.39
	Musselburgh	18.45	How Bizarre	0	2.22	0.95	59.34
	Newmarket	19.00	Petitioner	3	2.22	-1.22	58.12
	Musselburgh	19.20	Desert Law	0	3.40	0.95	59.07
	Wolverhampton	19.40	Contented	0	1.75	0.95	60.02
	Newmarket	20.30	Ice Lord	1	1.24	-0.24	59.78
04/08/2018	Musselburgh	20.50	Dundunah	0	2.35	0.95	60.73
	Chelmsford	13.40	Music Society	0	2.58	0.95	61.68
	Goodwood	13.5	My Amigo	0	3.57	0.95	62.63
	Newmarket	14.05	Melodic Motion	0	2.46	0.95	63.58
	Newmarket	14.40	Porcelain Girl	0	3.45	0.95	64.53
	Chelmsford	14.45	Rude Awakening	2	2.30	-1.30	63.23
	Thirsk	15.25	Helovaplan	0	3.16	0.95	64.18
	Goodwood	15.40	George Bowen	0	3.98	0.95	65.13
	Newmarket	15.50	Swiss Knight	2	2.38	-1.38	63.75
	Chelmsford	15.55	Purple Rock	2	2.52	-1.52	62.23

	Thirsk	16.35	Roller	0	2.56	0.95	63.18
	Thirsk	17.10	Meaning	3	2.15	-1.15	62.03
	Doncaster	17.15	Rickyroadboy	0	2.90	0.95	62.98
	Goodwood	17.25	The Night Porter	1	3.96	-2.96	60.02
	Doncaster	17.45	Penny Pot Lane	3	1.68	-0.68	59.34
	Hamilton	18.50	Zig Zag Zygy	2	1.99	-0.99	58.35
	Hamilton	19.20	Willytheconqueror	0	2.62	0.95	59.30
	Lingfield	19.35	Dr Doro	3	1.85	-0.85	58.45
	Hamilton	20.20	Flying Focus	2	2.92	-1.92	56.53
05/08/2018	Market Rasen	15.10	Mrsrobin	0	2.08	0.95	57.48
	Chester	15.30	Gabrials King	0	2.66	0.95	58.43
	Chester	16.40	Rene Mathis	0	2.47	0.95	59.38
	Chester	17.10	Red Force One	1	1.93	-0.93	58.45
06/08/2018	Ripon	15.00	Racemaker	3	2.34	-1.34	57.11
	Ripon	16.30	Poetic Steps	2	1.70	-0.70	56.41
	Carlisle	17.40	Sir Domino	0	3.82	0.95	57.36
	Windsor	18.30	Blackheath	0	2.99	0.95	58.31
	Carlisle	19.15	Iconic Belle	0	3.00	0.95	59.26
	Windsor	19.30	Doctor Wonderful	0	5.07	0.00	59.26
	Windsor	20.30	United Kingdom	0	4.40	0.00	59.26
07/08/2018	Newbury	14.20	Marshal Dan	0	2.34	0.95	60.21
	Newbury	14.35	Glyder	0	1.69	0.95	61.16
	Catterick	15.10	Casima	0	2.64	0.95	62.11
	Catterick	15.40	Nifty Niece	0	2.89	0.95	63.06
	Newbury	17.00	Trevena	0	3.08	0.95	64.01
	Catterick	17.15	Super Major	0	1.98	0.95	64.96
	Ayr	19.50	Equitant	0	2.75	0.95	65.91
08/08/2018	Brighton	13.40	Just Right	0	1.73	0.95	66.86
	Brighton	14.40	Tinto	1	1.62	-0.62	66.24
	Brighton	15.10	Lord Clenaghcastle	0	2.55	0.95	67.19
	Pontefract	15.20	Zeshov	0	2.66	0.95	68.14
	Chepstow	15.30	Swendab	0	3.00	0.95	69.09
	Pontefract	16.20	Classic Pursuit	1	1.23	-0.23	68.86
	Brighton	17.10	Allofmelovesallofyou	3	1.85	-0.85	68.01
	Kempton	17.40	Appointment Only	3	1.62	-0.62	67.39
	Yarmouth	18.20	Tyrsal	0	1.68	0.95	68.34
	Yarmouth	19.50	Herringswell	0	3.60	0.95	69.29
	Kempton	20.10	Atticus Boy	2	1.83	-0.83	68.46
09/08/2018	Yarmouth	13.50	African Girl	0	4.20	0.00	68.46
	Haydock	15.10	Boudica Boy	0	1.42	0.95	69.41
	Haydock	15.40	Hee Haw	1	1.78	-0.78	68.63
	Haydock	16.40	Medalia de Oro	2	1.57	-0.57	68.06
	Newcastle	17.15	Orobas	3	1.42	-0.42	67.64
	Newcastle	18.50	Polyphony	nr	0.00	0.00	67.64
	Newcastle	20.30	Liamba	0	2.07	0.95	68.59
10/08/2018	Wolverhampton	14.20	Passing Star	0	1.64	0.95	69.54
	Brighton	15.00	Light of Air	2	1.76	-0.76	68.78
	Musselburgh	16.40	Blue Havana	0	1.68	0.95	69.73
	Chelmsford	18.25	Rockshore	0	2.35	0.95	70.68
	Newmarket	18.35	Bye Bye Hong Kong	3	2.04	-1.04	69.64
	Haydock	19.20	Dark Thunder	2	1.65	-0.65	68.99
	Chelmsford	19.30	Only Spoofing	0	1.76	0.95	69.94
	Chelmsford	20.05	Pass the Cristal	0	1.94	0.95	70.89
	Haydock	20.30	Cherry Oak	0	2.18	0.95	71.84
	Chelmsford	21.10	Chloellie	1	2.82	-1.82	70.02



11/08/2018	Haydock	13.20	Addis Ababa	3	1.56	-0.56	69.46	
	Ascot	13.40	Lord George	0	4.10	0.00	69.46	
	Newmarket	14.00	Hello Bangkok	2	1.89	-0.89	68.57	
	Chelmsford	14.05	Plentyinthetanksir	2	2.42	-1.42	67.15	
	Ascot	14.15	Eddystone Rock	0	3.00	0.95	68.10	
	Chelmsford	14.40	Reckless Endeavour	3	1.38	-0.38	67.72	
	Ascot	14.50	Fire Brigade	0	4.49	0.00	67.72	
	Redcar	14.55	Normandy Barriere	2	1.43	-0.43	67.29	
	Chelmsford	15.15	Lucymai	1	1.71	-0.71	66.58	
	Ascot	15.25	Sergio Leone	0	2.29	0.95	67.53	
	Redcar	15.30	Knowing Glance	0	2.50	0.95	68.48	
	Haydock	15.40	War Glory	2	1.76	-0.76	67.72	
	Newmarket	15.45	Pennywhistle	0	3.65	0.95	68.67	
	Chelmsford	15.50	Inviolable Spirit	0	4.30	0.00	68.67	
	Redcar	16.35	Calliope	3	1.47	-0.47	68.20	
	Haydock	16.50	Twenysvnthlancers	2	2.32	-1.32	66.88	
	Ayr	19.05	My Name is Rio	2	1.36	-0.36	66.52	
	Lingfield	19.45	Anonymous John	0	2.42	0.95	67.47	
	12/08/2018	Leicester	15.45	Captain Jameson	3	1.45	-0.45	67.02
		Leicester	17.25	Davids Beauty	2	1.69	-0.69	66.33
13/08/2018	Ayr	14.05	Meccas Spirit	0	2.42	0.95	67.28	
	Ripon	2.55	Stone the Crows	3	2.20	-1.20	66.08	
	Ayr	15.40	Good Boy Alfie	0	3.30	0.95	67.03	
	Ripon	16.30	Beauden Barrett	0	5.80	0.00	67.03	
	Ayr	16.45	Kibaar	2	2.38	-1.38	65.65	
	Windsor	17.30	Flowing Clarets	0	3.15	0.95	66.60	
	Wolverhampton	17.40	Harbour Approach	2	2.32	-1.32	65.28	
	Windsor	19.00	Bathsheba Bay	1	2.04	-1.04	64.24	
14/08/2018	Windsor	19.30	Buckland Boy	0	2.02	0.95	65.19	
	Ffos Las	15.45	Honourbound	1	2.08	-1.08	64.11	
	Ffos Las	16.45	Hawridge Flyer	0	1.42	0.95	65.06	
	Nottingham	17.05	Traveltalk	2	1.89	-0.89	64.17	
	Thirsk	17.50	Annie's Crook	0	4.20	0.00	64.17	
15/08/2018	Thirsk	19.20	Melaniemillie	0	3.91	0.95	65.12	
	Salisbury	15.40	Promising Run	3	1.99	-0.99	64.13	
	Beverley	16.00	Ideal Candy	3	1.74	-0.74	63.39	
	Newton Abbot	16.20	Eric the Third	1	2.28	-1.28	62.11	
	Salisbury	16.40	Summerseat Mist	0	3.58	0.95	63.06	
	Newton Abbot	16.50	Bluberry	3	1.51	-0.51	62.55	
	Beverley	17.00	Wrenthorpe	3	2.37	-1.37	61.18	
	Kempton	17.30	Kenoughty	0	2.26	0.95	62.13	
	Kempton	18.30	Requited	0	2.50	0.95	63.08	
	Kempton	20.00	Geranium	0	2.92	0.95	64.03	
16/08/2018	Kempton	21.00	Hint of Grey	3	3.78	-2.78	61.25	
	Wolverhampton	13.20	Suppressor	2	1.54	-0.54	60.71	
	Salisbury	14.40	Muraahin	3	1.51	-0.51	60.20	
	Wolverhampton	14.50	Glamorous Rocket	2	2.64	0.95	61.15	
	Beverley	15.30	B Fifty Two	0	1.96	0.95	62.10	
	Salisbury	15.40	Lifeboat	0	1.65	0.95	63.05	
	Wolverhampton	15.50	Fieldsman	2	3.07	-2.07	60.98	
	Yarmouth	16.45	Good Business	1	2.25	-1.25	59.73	
	Chepstow	17.35	Gibeno	0	1.99	0.95	60.68	
	Yarmouth	17.55	Ruperts Lass	0	3.65	0.95	61.63	
	Yarmouth	18.55	Agent of Fortune	0	3.05	0.95	62.58	
	Chepstow	19.10	Charleston Belle	0	2.02	0.95	63.53	

17/08/2018	Newbury	13.50	Boerhan	1=	3.60	-1.30	62.23	
	Nottingham	14.00	Cale Lane	0	1.51	0.95	63.18	
	Newbury	14.25	Game Player	0	2.50	0.95	64.13	
	Nottingham	17.15	Born to Spend	1	2.15	-1.15	62.98	
	Newmarket	17.55	Robero	0	3.00	0.95	63.93	
	Catterick	19.10	Someone Exciting	0	1.69	0.95	64.88	
	Chelmsford	19.20	Verne Castle	1	2.10	-1.10	63.78	
	Newmarket	19.30	Sussex Girl	0	2.97	0.95	64.73	
	Chelmsford	19.55	Rashdan	0	3.90	0.95	65.68	
	Catterick	20.15	Crosse Fire	0	1.27	0.95	66.63	
18/08/2018	Doncaster	13.15	Siege of Boston	0	3.40	0.95	67.58	
	Perth	13.25	Lincoln County	0	2.12	0.95	68.53	
	Ripon	14.05	Hee Haw	0	2.86	0.95	69.48	
	Doncaster	14.15	Quintada	1	1.36	-0.36	69.12	
	Perth	14.3	Solway Lark	0	2.23	0.95	70.07	
	Newmarket	14.45	Jawwaal	0	1.82	0.95	71.02	
	Newbury	15	La Rav	0	1.87	0.95	71.97	
	Ripon	15.15	Golden Apollo	0	2.78	0.95	72.92	
	Newmarket	15.2	Goodnight Girl	1	2.13	-1.13	71.79	
	Doncaster	16	Classic Pursuit	0	2.22	0.95	72.74	
	Ripon	16.25	Club Wexford	0	4.30	0.00	72.74	
	Doncaster	16.35	Orange Suit	0	3.05	0.95	73.69	
	Newbury	16.4	Hidden Depths	0	2.35	0.95	74.64	
	Market Rasen	16.55	Cliffside Park	0	2.36	0.95	75.59	
	Doncaster	17.05	Ski Blast	0	1.76	0.95	76.54	
	Doncaster	17.05	Gododdin	0	1.85	0.95	77.49	
	Newmarket	17.35	Highlight Reel	1	3.50	-2.50	74.99	
	Market Rasen	18	Ballycamp	0	2.15	0.95	75.94	
	Chepstow	18.1	Jaganory	0	3.35	0.95	76.89	
	Market Rasen	19	Reverse the Charges	0	3.35	0.95	77.84	
	Market Rasen	19.3	Tangolen	0	5.70	0.00	77.84	
	Chepstow	19.4	Desert Cross	0	4.30	0.00	77.84	
	19/08/2018	Pontefract	15.35	Foxtrot Lady	2	1.55	-0.55	77.29
		Pontefract	17.1	Campion	0	2.82	0.95	78.24
	20/08/2018	Leicester	14.5	Dependable	0	5.70	0.00	78.24
		Leicester	15.2	Firmdecisions	1	2.68	-1.68	76.56
Thirsk		15.35	Kupa River	0	1.85	0.95	77.51	
Thirsk		16.05	Champagne Rules	0	2.55	0.95	78.46	
Leicester		16.2	Darwina	0	3.40	0.95	79.41	
Thirsk		17.05	Autretot	0	1.60	0.95	80.36	
Windsor		19	Louie de Palma	0	2.82	0.95	81.31	
21/08/2018	Hamilton	13.5	Yes You	2	2.25	-1.25	80.06	
	Hamilton	14.5	Give it some Teddy	3	3.55	-2.55	77.51	
	Hamilton	15.2	Zig Zag Zygy	0	1.74	0.95	78.46	
	Brighton	15.4	Wotadoll	2	2.95	-1.95	76.51	
	Hamilton	15.5	Life Knowledge	2	2.00	-1.00	75.51	
	Kempton	16	Oskemen	0	1.57	0.95	76.46	
	Hamilton	16.2	Flying Focus	3	1.20	-0.20	76.26	
	Kempton	16.3	Apex King	2	2.00	-1.00	75.26	
	Hamilton	16.55	Crazy Tornado	1	1.61	-0.61	74.65	
	Kempton	17.35	Saumur	3	2.50	-1.50	73.15	
	Newton Abbot	18	Court Minstrel	0	4.30	0.00	73.15	
	Newton Abbot	18.3	Midnght Sapphire	2	5.75	0.00	73.15	
	Newton Abbot	19	Midnight Queen	1	3.62	-2.62	70.53	
Newton Abbot	19.3	Versifier	2	2.45	-1.45	69.08		

22/08/2018	Yarmouth	19.5	Sharp Operator	0	2.36	0.95	70.03
	York	13.55	Fashion Queen	0	4.50	0.00	70.03
	York	14.25	Persian Moon	3	1.64	-0.64	69.39
	Carlisle	15.5	Sir Derrick	0	2.46	0.95	70.34
	York	16.15	Eye of the Storm	0	6.86	0.00	70.34
	York	16.5	Evie Speed	0	2.65	0.95	71.29
	Chepstow	17.25	Poets Pride	0	2.68	0.95	72.24
	Worcester	18	Melody of Scotland	2	2.34	-1.34	70.90
	Kempton	19.45	Honey Man	1	1.53	-0.53	70.37
	Worcester	20	Boethuis	0	2.35	0.95	71.32
23/08/2018	Kempton	20.45	Chess Move	3	1.44	-0.44	70.88
	Stratford	13.30	Light of Air	0	3.90	0.95	71.83
	York	15.00	Afaak	0	2.17	0.95	72.78
	York	15.35	Coronet	2	1.62	-0.62	72.16
	Chepstow	16.00	Who Told Jo Jo	0	4.21	0.00	72.16
	Chepstow	16.30	Cues Folly	3	2.04	-1.04	71.12
26/08/2018	Fontwell	18.20	Jackblack	0	2.24	0.95	72.07
	Beverley	14.40	Eeshas Smile	1	1.93	-0.93	71.14
	Beverley	15.50	Hilborough	0	2.59	0.95	72.09
	Yarmouth	16.00	Autumn Splendour	1	2.49	-1.49	70.60
	Goodwood	16.10	Dancing Star	nr	0.00	0.00	70.60
	Beverley	17.00	Kenmare River	0	2.28	0.95	71.55
	Beverley	17.30	Windforpower	0	2.54	0.95	72.50
27/08/2018	Goodwood	17.50	Geetanjali	0	2.01	0.95	73.45
	Ripon	14.15	Northern Lass	0	2.37	0.95	74.40
	Epsom	14.30	Quick Recovery	0	3.00	0.95	75.35
	Ripon	14.50	Winged Spur	0	2.82	0.95	76.30
	Epsom	15.05	Pettochside	0	2.82	0.95	77.25
	Cartmel	15.15	Theflyingportrait	0	4.30	0.95	78.20
	Southwell	15.35	Handsome Dude	0	3.16	0.95	79.15
	Ripon	16.35	Just Hiss	3	2.50	-1.50	77.65
	Southwell	16.45	Break the Silence	1	1.77	-0.77	76.88
	Epsom	16.50	Bid Adieu	2	2.13	-1.13	75.75
	Cartmel	17.00	Nautical Nitwit	1	2.10	-1.10	74.65
	Ripon	17.45	Different Journey	3	2.32	-1.32	73.33
	Southwell	17.55	Tynecastle Park	1	1.75	-0.75	72.58
28/08/2018	Epsom	14.10	Royal Variety	0	2.84	0.95	73.53
	Epsom	15.15	Handytalk	0	1.99	0.95	74.48
	Ripon	16.05	Al Destoor	0	2.12	0.95	75.43
	Ripon	16.35	Pumaflor	0	5.87	0.00	75.43
	Chelmsford	17.20	Sky Gypsy	0	2.40	0.95	76.38
	Stratford	19.10	Gday Aussie	0	1.68	0.95	77.33
29/08/2018	Lingfield	14.20	Burning Lake	0	3.62	0.95	78.28
	Catterick	14.30	Mitcd	0	1.74	0.95	79.23
	Catterick	15.30	Raseland	1	1.83	-0.83	78.40
	Musselburgh	16.10	Military Madame	2	2.29	0.95	79.35
	Catterick	17.00	Rose Marmara	0	2.14	0.95	80.30
	Worcester	19.45	Cockley Beck	0	2.70	0.95	81.25
	Kempton	20.55	Chloellie	1	2.25	-1.25	80.00
30/08/2018	Carlisle	13.40	Decima	1	2.05	-1.05	78.95
	Carlisle	14.10	Stubytuesday	0	2.79	0.95	79.90
	Carlisle	15.40	Illusions	3	1.95	-0.95	78.95
	Musselburgh	15.50	Qasr	0	2.14	0.95	79.90
	Carlisle	16.10	Intense Style	2	2.57	-1.57	78.33
	Sedgefield	18.50	Boss des Mottes	3	2.47	-1.47	76.86

31/08/2018	Sandown	14.10	Grey Galleon	0	1.87	0.95	77.81	
	Sandown	15.15	Coup de Gold	0	1.59	0.95	78.76	
	Wolverhampton	15.25	Party Royal	3	3.85	-2.85	75.91	
	Thirsk	15.40	Peachey Carnehan	2	2.27	-1.27	74.64	
	Sandown	15.50	Wafy	0	2.02	0.95	75.59	
	Bangor	16.05	Rockalzarro	3	2.76	-1.76	73.83	
	Thirsk	16.15	Round the Island	3	3.05	-2.05	71.78	
	Hamilton	16.55	Northern Society	0	2.44	0.95	72.73	
	Sandown	17.00	Narjes	2	2.06	-1.06	71.67	
	Thirsk	17.50	Placebo Effect	3	2.02	-1.02	70.65	
	Hamilton	17.55	Allux Boy	2	2.24	-1.24	69.41	
	Hamilton	18.25	Yes You	0	2.02	0.95	70.36	
	Wolverhampton	18.35	Rock Icon	0	2.34	0.95	71.31	
	Hamilton	18.55	Zeelander	0	1.90	0.95	72.26	
	Newcastle	19.15	Coral Queen	2	1.88	-0.88	71.38	
	Hamilton	19.30	Ziham	0	3.15	0.95	72.33	
	Newcastle	19.45	Picketts Charge	1	1.62	-0.62	71.71	
	Newcastle	20.45	Groundworker	0	2.42	0.95	72.66	
	01/09/2018	Wolverhampton	13.45	Slow to Hand	0	2.07	0.95	73.61
		Chester	14.05	Daira Prince	0	2.82	0.95	74.56
Wolverhampton		14.20	Favorite Story	0	3.95	0.95	75.51	
Sandown		14.25	History Writer	0	2.12	0.95	76.46	
Wolverhampton		14.55	Gates Pass	3	3.70	-2.70	73.76	
Chester		15.15	Here and Now	0	2.80	0.95	74.71	
Beverley		15.20	Musharrif	1	1.69	-0.69	74.02	
Beverley		16.30	Proud Archi	0	2.64	0.95	74.97	
Wolverhampton		16.40	Buffer Zone	0	1.95	0.95	75.92	
Sandown		16.45	Repton	2	9.40	0.00	75.92	
Wolverhampton		17.10	Fearsome	0	1.74	0.95	76.87	
Chelmsford		19.45	Vale of Kent	0	1.88	0.95	77.82	
02/09/2018	Brighton	14.30	Finch Hatton	2	1.88	-0.88	76.94	
	Worcester	15.45	Soisauvage	0	2.46	0.95	77.89	
03/09/2018	Brighton	15.00	Arcanista	1	1.54	-0.54	77.35	
	Ffos Las	15.15	Lamb Chop	0	2.66	0.95	78.30	
	Windsor	15.55	Danecase	0	5.79	0.00	78.30	
	Brighton	16.00	Triple First	0	1.94	0.95	79.25	
	Windsor	16.25	Came from the Dark	0	3.00	0.95	80.20	
	Windsor	17.30	Bug Boy	0	5.70	0.00	80.20	
	Newcastle	17.50	Benadalid	0	2.58	0.95	81.15	
	Windsor	19.30	Tiar Na Nog	2	3.45	-2.45	78.70	
04/09/2018	Newcastle	20.20	Young Tiger	0	3.39	0.95	79.65	
	Goodwood	14.00	Lyricas Lion	2	1.54	-0.54	79.11	
	Stratford	14.50	Overtoujay	1	2.02	-1.02	78.09	
	Stratford	16.30	Macksville	0	2.34	0.95	79.04	
	Stratford	17.05	Hoponandsee	2	1.44	-0.44	78.60	
	Leicester	18.25	Luna Magic	0	2.06	0.95	79.55	
	Kempton	18.45	Dark Side Dream	1	1.68	-0.68	78.87	
	Kempton	19.15	Zamandas	0	4.56	0.00	78.87	
05/09/2018	Leicester	19.25	Sexy Secret	0	3.27	0.95	79.82	
	Bath	16.00	Greenview Paradise	0	2.70	0.95	80.77	
	Lingfield	17.15	Prince Rock	0	1.71	0.95	81.72	
	Ffos Las	17.30	Jazzy Girl	nr	0.00	0.00	81.72	
	Ffos Las	19.00	Sky Marshal	nr	0.00	0.00	81.72	
06/09/2018	Ffos Las	19.35	Rock Warbler	0	1.81	0.95	82.67	
	Sedgefield	14.00	Midnight Queen	0	3.05	0.95	83.62	

	Salisbury	15.20	Aegean Mist	0	7.62	0.00	83.62
	Haydock	15.40	Mon Beau Visage	0	2.35	0.95	84.57
	Salisbury	16.50	Sweet Pursuit	0	2.75	0.95	85.52
	Carlisle	16.55	Tobeeornottobee	0	3.00	0.95	86.47
	Carlisle	18.00	Giant Spark	0	2.61	0.95	87.42
	Chelmsford	18.10	Storm Shelter	1	1.72	-0.72	86.70
	Carlisle	19.00	Ventura Secret	0	1.82	0.95	87.65
	Carlisle	19.30	Reveleon	0	2.95	0.95	88.60
07/09/2018	Haydock	15.35	Major Pusey	2	1.54	-0.54	88.06
	Newcastle	16.00	Mrs Hoo	0	3.30	0.95	89.01
	Ascot	16.20	Shady Mccoy	0	1.62	0.95	89.96
	Haydock	16.45	Swiss Storm	0	1.69	0.95	90.91
	Ascot	16.55	Parnassian	0	2.22	0.95	91.86
	Musselburgh	17.00	Kinloch Pride	0	1.84	0.95	92.81
	Newcastle	17.10	Promote	1	1.71	-0.71	92.10
	Musselburgh	17.30	Joie de Vivre	3	4.08	0.00	92.10
	Kempton	17.45	Repton	0	1.88	0.95	93.05
	Musselburgh	19.00	The Last Debutante	0	1.98	0.95	94.00
08/09/2018	Kempton	20.45	Forbidding	0	2.57	0.95	94.95
	Thirsk	14.35	Billy no Mates	1	1.98	-0.98	93.97
	Kempton	14.40	Water Diviner	0	1.68	0.95	94.92
	Ascot	14.45	Cape Byron	2	2.11	-1.11	93.81
	Thirsk	15.10	Arrowtown	1	1.83	-0.83	92.98
	Ascot	15.20	Scottish Jig	3	2.50	-1.50	91.48
	Haydock	15.35	Mam Selle	3	2.06	-1.06	90.42
	Thirsk	15.45	Summer Icon	3	2.89	-1.89	88.53
	Kempton	15.50	Big Baby Bull	0	1.66	0.95	89.48
	Ascot	15.55	Midi	0	2.58	0.95	90.43
	Thirsk	16.20	Yes You	1	2.30	-1.30	89.13
	Ascot	16.30	Upstaging	0	6.92	0.00	89.13
	Haydock	16.50	Mayleaf Shine	2	1.98	-0.98	88.15
	Kempton	17.00	Saumur	3	3.08	-2.08	86.07
	Ascot	17.05	Mountain Peak	1	3.00	-2.00	84.07
	Thirsk	17.30	Machree	0	3.85	0.95	85.02
	Wolverhampton	17.45	American Patrol	0	2.66	0.95	85.97
	Wolverhampton	18.15	Tigerwolf	0	2.74	0.95	86.92
	Wolverhampton	18.45	Kadiz	3	1.55	-0.55	86.37
	Wolverhampton	19.15	On Route	2	2.91	-1.91	84.46
	Wolverhampton	19.45	Hibernicus	0	2.18	0.95	85.41
	Wolverhampton	20.15	Cosmogyr	2	2.66	-1.66	83.75
09/09/2018	York	13.50	Storm Ahead	0	2.90	0.95	84.70
	York	14.20	Give it some Teddy	0	2.63	0.95	85.65
	York	16.00	The Knot is Tied	0	2.42	0.95	86.60
	York	17.00	Roundhay Park	3	2.70	-1.70	84.90
	Fontwell	17.10	Miss Antipova	0	1.69	0.95	85.85
10/09/2018	Brighton	14.00	Whitecrest	0	3.55	0.95	86.80
	Brighton	15.05	Real Estate	0	2.83	0.95	87.75
	Newton Abbot	15.25	Kings Lad	2	3.83	-2.83	84.92
	Newton Abbot	16.30	Bermeo	1	2.02	-1.02	83.90
	Newton Abbot	17.05	Rocket Ronnie	2	2.23	-1.23	82.67
	Chelmsford	17.45	Chance of Glory	0	2.70	0.95	83.62
	Chelmsford	18.45	Classic Pursuit	0	3.30	0.95	84.57
	Chelmsford	19.15	Georgian Manor	0	2.73	0.95	85.52
	Chelmsford	20.45	Lyfford	1	1.37	-0.37	85.15
11/09/2018	Catterick	14.30	Boudica Boy	1	3.04	-2.04	83.11



	Leicester	14.40	Blooredotcom	2	1.65	-0.65	82.46
	Worcester	14.50	Caid du Lin	1	2.30	-1.30	81.16
	Catterick	15.00	Swansway	0	2.02	0.95	82.11
	Catterick	15.35	Kings Coinage	0	3.55	0.95	83.06
	Catterick	16.05	Saisons D'or	2	2.32	-1.32	81.74
	Catterick	16.40	Munfallet	0	2.78	0.95	82.69
	Leicester	17.25	Traveltalk	0	3.35	0.95	83.64
	Worcester	17.30	Big Picture	0	1.72	0.95	84.59
	Catterick	17.45	The Resdev Way	0	2.92	0.95	85.54
12/09/2018	Carlisle	13.30	Collingham Park	nr	0.00	0.00	85.54
	Carlisle	14.00	Im Dapper Too	3	2.13	-1.13	84.41
	Doncaster	14.25	Fanaar	2	2.22	-1.22	83.19
	Carlisle	14.35	So Hi Storm	0	2.87	0.95	84.14
	Doncaster	15.35	Cheeky Rascal	0	2.16	0.95	85.09
	Carlisle	16.15	The Golden Cue	0	5.71	0.00	85.09
	Uttoxeter	16.30	Somewhere to Be	2	2.56	-1.56	83.53
	Doncaster	17.15	Acclaim the Nation	0	3.08	0.95	84.48
	Carlisle	17.25	So Near So Farhh	1	1.63	-0.63	83.85
	Kempton	17.45	Agueroo	0	2.92	0.95	84.80
	Kempton	18.15	Steller Comet	nr	0.00	0.00	84.80
	Kempton	20.45	Pike Corner Cross	0	3.20	0.95	85.75
13/09/2018	Doncaster	13.50	Lady Cosette	0	2.26	0.95	86.70
	Ffos Las	15.25	Nananita	3	2.46	-1.46	85.24
	Doncaster	15.35	Aim Power	0	2.88	0.95	86.19
	Hamilton	15.45	Dodgy Bob	0	2.88	0.95	87.14
	Ffos Las	15.55	Good Birthday	0	1.47	0.95	88.09
	Doncaster	16.05	Kenny the Captain	2	1.85	-0.85	87.24
	Doncaster	16.40	Finniston Farm	2	4.19	0.00	87.24
	Ffos Las	17.00	Smokey Lane	2	1.92	-0.92	86.32
	Hamilton	17.55	Alabanza	1	2.30	-1.30	85.02
14/09/2018	Doncaster	13.50	Anna Nerium	0	1.97	0.95	85.97
	Sandown	14.15	Astronaut	1	1.62	-0.62	85.35
	Doncaster	15.00	Speedo Boy	0	3.54	0.95	86.30
	Sandown	15.55	Michele Strogoff	0	1.78	0.95	87.25
	Chester	16.15	Falls Creek	0	3.79	0.95	88.20
	Sandown	16.30	Absolutely So	1	2.96	-1.96	86.24
	Doncaster	17.10	Shanghai Glory	0	2.06	0.95	87.19
	Chester	17.15	Fir Tree	0	2.80	0.95	88.14
	Doncaster	17.45	Speed Company	0	4.35	0.00	88.14
	Salisbury	18.10	Silver Swift	1	2.71	-1.71	86.43
15/09/2018	Doncaster	13.50	Dakota Gold	4	2.70	-1.70	84.73
	Chester	14.05	Night of glory	0	1.95	0.95	85.68
	Chelmsford	14.15	Breathless Times	1	1.64	-0.64	85.04
	Bath	14.35	Dr Doro	1	1.52	-0.52	84.52
	Bath	15.10	Time Stands Still	0	1.64	0.95	85.47
	Chester	15.15	Deputise	0	2.53	0.95	86.42
	Musselburgh	15.30	Frosted Lass	0	3.31	0.95	87.37
	Lingfield	15.40	Saluti	0	2.28	0.95	88.32
	Chester	15.55	Russian Realm	0	4.76	0.00	88.32
	Doncaster	16.10	Indian Viceroy	0	2.01	0.95	89.27
	Bath	16.20	Masham Star	2	4.05	0.00	89.27
	Chester	16.30	Redgrave	0	1.59	0.95	90.22
	Chelmsford	16.35	Makaarim	0	2.06	0.95	91.17
	Musselburgh	16.40	Spray the Sea	0	1.71	0.95	92.12
	Chester	17.05	Al Destoor	3	2.00	-1.00	91.12

16/09/2018	Chelmsford	17.10	Swordbill	1	1.92	-0.92	90.20
	Lingfield	17.30	Voluminous	1	1.80	-0.80	89.40
	Musselburgh	17.45	Franks Legacy	0	2.66	0.95	90.35
	Bath	18.10	Cuban Fire	0	1.49	0.95	91.30
	Musselburgh	18.55	Kinloch Pride	2	1.90	-0.90	90.40
	Worcester	14.20	Bermeo	1	2.34	-1.34	89.06
	Brighton	16.10	Andalusite	0	1.91	0.95	90.01
	Worcester	16.20	Miss Mash	2	2.63	-1.63	88.38
	Hexham	16.30	Quick Brew	0	2.82	0.95	89.33
	Brighton	16.40	Kirkland forever	1	1.80	-0.80	88.53
	Hexham	17.00	Mission Trio	0	1.75	0.95	89.48
	Kempton	17.30	Navarra Princess	3	2.17	-1.17	88.31
	Brighton	17.40	Flowing Clarets	0	1.94	0.95	89.26
	Kempton	18.00	Roca Magica	0	2.04	0.95	90.21
18/09/2018	Kempton	20.30	Tenedos	0	2.36	0.95	91.16
	Kempton	21.00	Kingfast	0	3.74	0.95	92.11
	Yarmouth	14.20	Dubai Opers	0	2.23	0.95	93.06
	Redcar	14.40	Reddiac	0	1.84	0.95	94.01
	Redcar	15.10	Firmdecisions	0	2.44	0.95	94.96
	Redcar	15.40	Extrasolar	0	3.62	0.95	95.91
	Yarmouth	15.50	Danecase	0	2.94	0.95	96.86
	Lingfield	17.00	Hint of Grey	0	2.34	0.95	97.81
	Redcar	17.10	Legalized	0	2.06	0.95	98.76
	Kempton	17.30	Molls Memory	3	1.55	-0.55	98.21
	Redcar	17.40	Major Minus	0	3.99	0.95	99.16
	Kempton	18.00	Eesha Lovely	0	1.78	0.95	100.11
	Kempton	18.30	Keep it Country TV	0	2.62	0.95	101.06
	19/09/2018	Kempton	20.00	Fink Hill	0	4.25	0.00
Kempton		20.30	Duration	3	2.25	-1.25	99.81
Yarmouth		14.00	The Lacemaker	0	2.03	0.95	100.76
Beverley		15.25	Eskendash	3	2.16	-1.16	99.60
Sandown		16.20	Whitlock	2	2.40	-1.40	98.20
Beverley		16.30	Musharrif	2	2.37	-1.37	96.83
Sandown		16.55	Hyperactive	0	4.02	0.00	96.83
Beverley		17.05	Glorious Asset	0	1.91	0.95	97.78
Yarmouth		17.10	Poylr Vinnie	0	3.07	0.95	98.73
Kelso		17.15	Green Zone	2	2.00	-1.00	97.73
Sandown		17.25	Imperial Choice	2	2.96	-1.96	95.77
Beverley		17.35	Lily Ash	1	1.57	-0.57	95.20
Yarmouth		17.40	Qaaraat	0	4.70	0.00	95.20
20/09/2018		Kelso	18.15	Alfies Choice	0	2.06	0.95
	Yarmouth	13.50	Isaan Queen	1	2.14	-1.14	95.01
	Ayr	14.00	Queens Sargent	2	3.61	-2.61	92.40
	Pontefract	14.40	Beverley Bullet	0	3.04	0.95	93.35
	Ayr	15.05	Glorious Poet	3	4.00	-3.00	90.35
	Yarmouth	15.25	Magellan	0	1.52	0.95	91.30
	Ayr	15.35	Dubai Horizon	0	1.68	0.95	92.25
	Pontefract	15.45	Zip Along	0	2.60	0.95	93.20
	Ayr	16.10	Che Bella	2	2.76	-1.76	91.44
	Pontefract	16.20	Rubenesque	2	1.50	-0.50	90.94
	Ayr	16.45	Pearl Acclaim	0	5.70	0.00	90.94
	Yarmouth	17.10	Human Nature	2	2.62	-1.62	89.32
	Ayr	17.20	Palindrome	0	2.70	0.95	90.27
	Pontefract	17.25	The Right Choice	3	2.14	-1.14	89.13
Chelmsford	18.45	Indian Pursuit	1	1.58	-0.58	88.55	

21/09/2018	Chelmsford	20.15	Melgate Melody	nr	0.00	0.00	88.55	
	Chelmsford	20.45	Henry Croft	1	2.29	-1.29	87.26	
	Chelmsford	21.15	Spryt	0	3.71	0.95	88.21	
	Newbury	13.45	Mawsool	3	1.66	-0.66	87.55	
	Ayr	14.00	Joza	0	3.07	0.95	88.50	
	Newton Abbot	14.10	Super Scorpion	nr	0.00	0.00	88.50	
	Newbury	14.20	Communique	1	2.20	-1.20	87.30	
	Ayr	15.05	Cosmic Law	0	3.70	0.95	88.25	
	Ayr	15.35	Magical Dreamer	0	2.05	0.95	89.20	
	Newton Abbot	15.45	Ladies Dancing	0	4.00	0.95	90.15	
	Ayr	16.10	Dalton	0	3.87	0.95	91.10	
	Newton Abbot	16.55	Tea Time Fred	2	1.98	-0.98	90.12	
	Newbury	17.05	Rock Force	0	1.63	0.95	91.07	
	Newcastle	20.20	Power Link	1	1.46	-0.46	90.61	
22/09/2018	Ayr	13.25	Billy no Mates	0	1.94	0.95	91.56	
	Ayr	14.00	Borodin	0	3.68	0.95	92.51	
	Newmarket	14.10	Sh Boom	1	2.15	-1.15	91.36	
	Chelmsford	14.15	Papa Stour	0	3.61	0.95	92.31	
	Catterick	14.25	Aussie View	0	1.94	0.95	93.26	
	Newmarket	14.45	Blazed	3	2.96	-1.96	91.30	
	Ayr	15.15	Queen of Bermuda	1	2.69	-1.69	89.61	
	Chelmsford	15.25	Mountain Peak	2	1.80	-0.80	88.81	
	Newbury	15.30	Equilateral	0	1.90	0.95	89.76	
	Catterick	3.35	Essenza	0	2.50	0.95	90.71	
	Newmarket	15.55	Golden Spear	2	2.98	-1.98	88.73	
	Chelmsford	16.00	Eternal Destiny	3	5.57	0.00	88.73	
	Catterick	16.10	New Society	0	3.57	0.95	89.68	
	Ayr	16.35	Contango	0	1.97	0.95	90.63	
	Ayr	16.55	Stamp Hill	0	3.45	0.95	91.58	
	Newbury	17.15	Mutafarrid	0	3.87	0.95	92.53	
	Catterick	17.20	Mischief Managed	3	2.98	-1.98	90.55	
	Ayr	17.30	Amazing Michele	0	4.59	0.00	90.55	
	23/09/2018	Catterick	17.50	Admiral Rooke	0	2.09	0.95	91.50
		Hamilton	14.00	Footstepsintime	3	2.22	-1.22	90.28
Hamilton		14.30	Edgar Allan Poe	0	1.83	0.95	91.23	
Plumpton		14.55	Melody of Scotland	0	1.75	0.95	92.18	
Uttoxeter		15.15	Equus Millar	1	1.80	-0.80	91.38	
Uttoxeter		15.50	Cobra de Mai	0	1.92	0.95	92.33	
Hamilton		16.10	Seduce Me	0	2.00	0.95	93.28	
Uttoxeter		16.20	Solstalla	0	2.09	0.95	94.23	
Plumpton		16.30	Ennistown	1	2.38	-1.38	92.85	
Hamilton		16.40	Calliope	2	2.14	-1.14	91.71	
Hamilton		17.10	Soldierto Follow	1	1.72	-0.72	90.99	
Plumpton		17.35	Tripartite	0	3.43	0.95	91.94	
24/09/2018		Hamilton	13.30	Constant	2	2.59	-1.59	90.35
		Hamilton	14.00	Ancient Astronaut	0	2.04	0.95	91.30
	Hamilton	14.30	Alfies Angel	0	2.19	0.95	92.25	
	Hamilton	15.00	Allux Boy	0	2.46	0.95	93.20	
	Kempton	15.10	Appointment Only	0	3.41	0.95	94.15	
	Leicester	15.20	Lamb Chop	1	1.75	-0.75	93.40	
	Hamilton	15.30	Al Destoor	3	1.75	-0.75	92.65	
	Leicester	15.50	Camacho Chief	1	1.72	-0.72	91.93	
	Hamilton	16.30	Hot Hannah	2	1.93	-0.93	91.00	
	Kempton	16.40	Helvetian	0	2.59	0.95	91.95	
	Hamilton	17.00	Compass Hill	3	3.18	-2.18	89.77	

25/09/2018	Leicester	17.20	Kyllachys Tale	0	1.83	0.95	90.72	
	Kempton	17.40	Zamandas	1	2.10	-1.10	89.62	
	Leicester	17.50	Break the Silence	0	2.10	0.95	90.57	
	Newcastle	18.00	My Brother Mike	0	2.06	0.95	91.52	
	Newcastle	19.30	My Ukelele	1	1.77	-0.77	90.75	
	Newcastle	20.00	Sumner Beach	3	1.84	-0.84	89.91	
	Newcastle	20.30	Wasted Sunsets	0	3.87	0.95	90.86	
	Lingfield	14.00	Chinese Alphabet	3	1.62	-0.62	90.24	
	Beverley	14.10	Power Rush	0	4.45	0.00	90.24	
	Beverley	15.20	Zeshov	0	4.16	0.00	90.24	
	Warwick	16.40	Pickamix	2	3.00	-2.00	88.24	
	Warwick	17.40	Filamon	0	2.54	0.95	89.19	
	Beverley	18.00	Ventura Crest	0	3.36	0.95	90.14	
	Chelmsford	19.45	Dream Desert	0	3.35	0.95	91.09	
26/09/2018	Chelmsford	20.15	Its all a Joke	0	2.53	0.95	92.04	
	Redcar	14.50	Al Fajir Mukbile	2	2.44	-1.44	90.60	
	Perth	16.20	Double Ross	0	2.45	0.95	91.55	
	Goodwood	16.40	Master Carpenter	1	1.92	-0.92	90.63	
	Perth	16.50	Blue Flight	0	2.64	0.95	91.58	
	Redcar	17.00	Angel Force	1	2.11	-1.11	90.47	
	Redcar	18.00	Hadley	0	5.00	0.00	90.47	
	Wolverhampton	20.15	Meerpat	0	3.60	0.95	91.42	
	Wolverhampton	21.15	Catoca	0	2.60	0.95	92.37	
	27/09/2018	Newmarket	14.25	Rajinsky	0	1.65	0.95	93.32
Newmarket		15.00	Treasure Me	0	4.40	0.00	93.32	
Pontefract		15.50	Rolladice	0	2.90	0.95	94.27	
Pontefract		16.25	Dark Pearl	0	3.17	0.95	95.22	
Newmarket		17.20	Greenside	0	2.16	0.95	96.17	
Pontefract		17.35	Queens Gift	0	1.50	0.95	97.12	
Kempton		18.15	Ring Dancer	2	1.82	-0.82	96.30	
Kempton		20.45	Breath Caught	1	2.51	-1.51	94.79	
28/09/2018		Haydock	13.35	Sharp Reply	0	7.60	0.00	94.79
		Haydock	14.05	Flood Defence	0	3.90	0.95	95.74
	Newmarket	14.25	Mrs Sippy	2	1.71	-0.71	95.03	
	Newmarket	15.00	Yourtimeisnow	0	2.19	0.95	95.98	
	Worcester	15.25	Field Exhibition	0	2.08	0.95	96.93	
	Newmarket	15.35	Zabeel Prince	2	2.19	-1.19	95.74	
	Worcester	16.00	Boreham Bill	0	2.32	0.95	96.69	
	Newmarket	17.15	Little Jo	3	2.25	-1.25	95.44	
	Newcastle	17.45	Joie de Vivre	0	3.85	0.95	96.39	
	Newcastle	18.15	Another Angel	1	1.36	-0.36	96.03	
	Newcastle	18.45	Musharrif	0	1.95	0.95	96.98	
	Newcastle	19.45	Mywayistheonlyway	0	2.64	0.95	97.93	
	Newcastle	20.15	Equiano Springs	0	2.71	0.95	98.88	
	29/09/2018	Newcastle	20.45	Silk Milk Blue	0	3.84	0.95	99.83
Haydock		13.30	Guroor	0	1.65	0.95	100.78	
Market Rasen		14.50	Ballycamp	0	2.46	0.95	101.73	
Ripon		15.05	Excessible	0	2.94	0.95	102.68	
Haydock		15.15	Daimond Dougal	0	4.09	0.00	102.68	
Market Rasen		15.25	Not a Role Model	0	2.50	0.95	103.63	
Ripon		15.35	Victory Angel	0	2.70	0.95	104.58	
Newmarket		15.40	Sharja Bridge	0	3.87	0.95	105.53	
29/09/2018		Chester	15.45	Hollydaze	0	2.59	0.95	106.48
		Haydock	15.50	Dark Power	1	2.20	-1.20	105.28
	Market Rasen	16.00	Cause Toujours	0	1.97	0.95	106.23	

	Newcastle	16.15	Sunday Star	1	1.58	-0.58	105.65
	Market Rasen	16.35	Kiruna Peak	0	3.92	0.95	106.60
	Ripon	16.45	Shortbackandsides	0	2.48	0.95	107.55
	Chester	16.55	Bell Heather	3	2.38	-1.38	106.17
	Newmarket	17.25	Winter Light	0	2.63	0.95	107.12
	Chester	17.30	Sky Marshal	0	3.32	0.95	108.07
	Chelmsford	17.45	Papa Delta	0	2.53	0.95	109.02
	Newmarket	17.55	Danielsflyer	0	3.05	0.95	109.97
	Chelmsford	20.15	Our Lord	0	2.82	0.95	110.92
30/09/2018	Musselburgh	15.15	Chookie Dunedin	0	1.99	0.95	111.87
	Epsom	15.35	Juanito Chico	0	2.88	0.95	112.82
	Epsom	16.10	Zayzoum	0	4.42	0.00	112.82
	Musselburgh	16.20	Oriental Lily	0	4.60	0.00	112.82
	Epsom	17.15	Canfords Folly	2	1.97	-0.97	111.85
01/10/2018	Bath	14.10	Second Collection	3	4.44	0.00	111.85
	Catterick	14.30	Sesame	0	3.10	0.95	112.80
	Bath	14.45	Little Palaver	1	2.32	-1.32	111.48
	Bath	15.50	Cottingham	0	4.90	0.00	111.48
	Catterick	16.10	Last Chance Paddy	0	3.05	0.95	112.43
	Bath	16.20	Union Rose	1	2.92	0.95	113.38
	Newton Abbot	16.30	Bradford Bridge	2	3.07	-2.07	111.31
	Catterick	16.40	Flower Power	1	2.60	-1.60	109.71
	Catterick	17.10	Plucky Dip	1	2.58	-1.58	108.13
	Bath	17.30	Unbridled Spirit	0	1.58	0.95	109.08
	Bath	18.00	Big Bad Lol	2	1.28	-0.28	108.80
	Kempton	19.15	Al Thoorayah	3	2.12	-1.12	107.68
	Kempton	19.45	Qaroun	1	1.76	-0.76	106.92
	Kempton	20.45	Hackbridge	0	3.38	0.95	107.87
02/10/2018	Sedgefield	14	Smart Ruler	0	2.49	0.95	108.82
	Ayr	14.1	Laoise	0	2.47	0.95	109.77
	Ayr	15.15	Havana Go	0	7.70	0.00	109.77
	Ayr	16.20	Falmouth Light	3	2.67	-1.67	108.10
	Southwell	17.40	No Hiding Place	0	2.98	0.95	109.05
	Kempton	17.45	Broughton Excels	1	1.88	-0.88	108.17
	Kempton	19.45	Simbirsk	3	4.16	0.00	108.17
	Kempton	20.15	Sky Rocket	0	2.06	0.95	109.12
	Kempton	21.15	Vj Day	0	1.72	0.95	110.07
03/10/2018	Nottingham	13.30	True Hero	1	2.23	-1.23	108.84
	Salisbury	14.45	Copal	0	2.07	0.95	109.79
	Nottingham	15.05	Dark Shadow	0	2.02	0.95	110.74
	Salisbury	15.15	Clara Peters	1	1.95	-0.95	109.79
	Bangor	15.25	Val Mome	1	1.50	-0.50	109.29
	Bangor	16.00	Redemption Song	0	2.25	0.95	110.24
	Salisbury	16.20	Beyond Equal	1	2.26	-1.26	108.98
	Bangor	16.30	Quids In	0	1.46	0.95	109.93
	Nottingham	16.40	Burn Some Dust	0	1.58	0.95	110.88
	Salisbury	16.55	Summerghand	3	1.99	-0.99	109.89
	Salisbury	17.25	Waseem Faris	2	3.64	-2.64	107.25
	Newcastle	18.00	Art Echo	0	3.02	0.95	108.20
	Newcastle	19.30	Eternal Destiny	0	2.84	0.95	109.15
	Newcastle	20.00	Duke Cosimo	2	1.53	-0.53	108.62
	Newcastle	20.30	Star Cracker	2	1.88	-0.88	107.74
04/10/2018	Lingfield	13.50	Goodwood Showman	3	1.46	-0.46	107.28
	Warwick	14.45	Trixster	1	1.55	-0.55	106.73
	Lingfield	15.25	So Hi Class	0	1.94	0.95	107.68



05/10/2018	Huntingdon	15.35	Macksville	1	2.22	-1.22	106.46	
	Warwick	15.50	Chieftains Choice	3	1.91	-0.91	105.55	
	Huntingdon	16.40	Invisible Shadow	0	2.07	0.95	106.50	
	Lingfield	17.05	Perla Blanca	0	3.65	0.95	107.45	
	Chelmsford	18.15	Accommodate	1	1.58	-0.58	106.87	
	Chelmsford	19.15	Fortune and Glory	0	2.13	0.95	107.82	
	Chelmsford	19.45	Intermodal	2	2.38	-1.38	106.44	
	Ascot	13.50	Lush Life	1	1.91	-0.91	105.53	
	Fontwell	14.05	Sensible Friend	0	2.23	0.95	106.48	
	Ascot	14.25	Ortiz	0	2.08	0.95	107.43	
	Hexham	14.50	Tara Mac	0	2.10	0.95	108.38	
	Ascot	15.35	Austrian School	3	2.06	-1.06	107.32	
	Ascot	16.10	What a Welcome	1	2.16	-1.16	106.16	
	Wolverhampton	17.45	Showmethewayavrilo	3	2.92	-1.92	104.24	
	Wolverhampton	18.15	Skyva	0	2.14	0.95	105.19	
	Wolverhampton	20.15	Calvinist	1	2.28	-1.28	103.91	
	06/10/2018	Wolverhampton	21.15	Celtic Artisan	0	2.64	0.95	104.86
		Fontwell	13.40	Mr Mulliner	0	3.30	0.95	105.81
Ascot		13.50	Spring Loaded	3	1.83	-0.83	104.98	
Fontwell		14.15	Our Three Sons	0	2.37	0.95	105.93	
Redcar		14.45	Swissterious	0	3.60	0.95	106.88	
Ascot		15.35	Cape Byron	0	1.62	0.95	107.83	
Redcar		16.00	Raid	0	2.22	0.95	108.78	
Ascot		16.10	Eirene	0	2.71	0.95	109.73	
Redcar		16.35	Knighted	0	2.82	0.95	110.68	
Ascot		16.45	Holmeswood	2	2.19	-1.19	109.49	
Redcar		17.10	See the Sea	1	2.95	-1.95	107.54	
Wolverhampton		17.15	Kahina	0	4.51	0.00	107.54	
Newmarket		17.35	Klassique	1	1.96	-0.96	106.58	
Redcar		17.40	Echo Cove	0	3.70	0.95	107.53	
Redcar		18.10	Zig Zag Zygy	0	1.87	0.95	108.48	
Wolverhampton		19.45	River Cafe	2	2.07	-1.07	107.41	
07/10/2018		Wolverhampton	20.15	Liberisque	2	3.10	-2.10	105.31
		Uttoxeter	16.35	River Bray	3	2.40	-1.40	103.91
	Uttoxeter	17.05	Cernunnos	2	3.14	-2.14	101.77	
08/10/2018	Kelso	17.25	Green Zone	0	2.60	0.95	102.72	
	Pontefract	14.35	Socru	0	4.71	0.00	102.72	
	Stratford	15.20	Sir Mongan	0	5.70	0.00	102.72	
	Windsor	15.30	Hawridge Flyer	2	1.85	-0.85	101.87	
	Stratford	15.50	Roberts Star	3	2.18	-1.18	100.69	
	Windsor	16.00	Glassy Waters	0	2.40	0.95	101.64	
	Pontefract	16.10	Candelisa	0	1.91	0.95	102.59	
	Pontefract	16.45	Power Sail	0	3.45	0.95	103.54	
	Windsor	17.05	Deeds not Words	0	3.22	0.95	104.49	
	Pontefract	17.15	Ormesher	0	1.91	0.95	105.44	
	Pontefract	17.50	Fronsac	0	1.67	0.95	106.39	
	Kempton	18.15	Buniann	0	2.00	0.95	107.34	
09/10/2018	Kempton	20.15	Refrain	0	2.15	0.95	108.29	
	Kempton	21.15	Top Boy	1	2.60	-1.60	106.69	
	Brighton	13.20	Secret Potion	0	2.45	0.95	107.64	
	Catterick	14.00	Pinarella	0	5.90	0.00	107.64	
	Brighton	14.25	Nayslayer	3	2.26	-1.26	106.38	
	Catterick	14.35	Reeves	2	1.87	-0.87	105.51	
	Brighton	15.00	Startego	2	3.08	-2.08	103.43	
	Catterick	15.10	Booborowie	0	3.37	0.95	104.38	

	Catterick	15.40	Super Florence	0	3.00	0.95	105.33
	Brighton	16.00	Coachella	0	2.14	0.95	106.28
	Catterick	16.10	Indian Pursuit	0	2.72	0.95	107.23
	Catterick	16.45	Calliope	0	2.70	0.95	108.18
	Leicester	16.55	Bidding War	0	3.75	0.95	109.13
	Leicester	18.00	Relight my Fire	0	3.81	0.95	110.08
	Newcastle	18.45	Smahing Lass	0	2.80	0.95	111.03
	Newcastle	19.15	Pea Shooter	3	2.96	-1.96	109.07
	Newcastle	20.15	Elusive Heights	0	4.19	0.00	109.07
	Newcastle	20.45	Plentyinthetank	3	4.49	0.00	109.07
10/10/2018	Nottingham	14.00	On the Stage	0	2.85	0.95	110.02
	Nottingham	14.30	Amorously	3	2.00	-1.00	109.02
	Southwell	14.50	Mariners Moon	0	3.10	0.95	109.97
	Ludlow	15.10	Cut the Corner	0	6.94	0.00	109.97
	Southwell	15.50	Solstalla	0	2.94	0.95	110.92
	Nottingham	16.00	Fir Tree	0	3.12	0.95	111.87
	Southwell	16.20	Oscar World	0	2.34	0.95	112.82
	Nottingham	16.30	Lunar Jet	3	2.88	-1.88	110.94
	Ludlow	16.40	Cape Caster	0	1.98	0.95	111.89
	Ludlow	17.15	Ruby Tiger	0	2.10	0.95	112.84
	Kempton	19.10	Dark Side Dream	3	3.50	-2.50	110.34
	Kempton	19.40	Brexitmeansbrexit	0	5.23	0.00	110.34
11/10/2018	Ayr	14.05	County Fair	3	1.98	-0.98	109.36
	Ayr	14.35	Hot Hannah	3	1.51	-0.51	108.85
	Bangor	14.50	Eshtiaal	0	4.90	0.00	108.85
	Worcester	15.30	Kublai	1	3.07	-2.07	106.78
	Ayr	16.10	Benjamin Thomas	3	2.67	-1.67	105.11
	Bangor	16.25	Cousin Oscar	0	2.63	0.95	106.06
	Worcester	16.35	Braddan Head	0	2.66	0.95	107.01
	Ayr	16.45	Havana Go	0	4.00	0.95	107.96
	Chelmsford	17.10	Amoreena	0	3.55	0.95	108.91
	Chelmsford	18.15	King Ademar	0	1.43	0.95	109.86
	Chelmsford	18.45	Convey	0	2.19	0.95	110.81
	Chelmsford	19.45	Whatwouldyouknow	2	3.10	-2.10	108.71
12/10/2018	Newmarket	13.50	True Mason	0	1.90	0.95	109.66
	York	14.05	Enchanted Linda	0	2.80	0.95	110.61
	York	14.40	Alemaratalyoun	0	2.19	0.95	111.56
	Newton Abbot	16.00	Lucca Lady	0	2.20	0.95	112.51
	Newmarket	16.10	Rock Eagle	1	1.75	-0.75	111.76
	York	16.25	Iconic Knight	0	3.58	0.95	112.71
	Newmarket	17.20	Night Secret	0	3.27	0.95	113.66
	York	17.35	Royal Residence	0	3.30	0.95	114.61
13/10/2018	York	14.05	Erik the Red	0	6.17	0.00	114.61
	York	14.40	Constant	0	2.30	0.95	115.56
	Chepstow	15.05	Meep Meep	0	2.06	0.95	116.51
	York	15.15	Perfect Pasture	0	3.91	0.95	117.46
	Newmarket	15.40	Low Sun	1	4.44	0.00	117.46
	York	15.50	Lolas Theme	1	1.80	0.95	118.41
	Chepstow	16.10	Knight Destroyer	0	2.65	0.95	119.36
	Hexham	16.35	Take a Break	1	1.36	-0.36	119.00
	Chepstow	16.45	Theclockisticking	0	2.00	0.95	119.95
	York	17.00	Arrowtown	1	1.75	-0.75	119.20
	York	17.35	Master Carpenter	0	2.08	0.95	120.15
	Chelmsford	18.45	Zorawer	0	2.53	0.95	121.10
14/10/2018	Goodwood	14.00	Heron	0	4.99	0.00	121.10

	Goodwood	14.35	Sir Busker	2	1.39	-0.39	120.71
	Goodwood	15.10	Grandstand	0	4.22	0.00	120.71
	Chepstow	16.00	Double Ross	0	3.37	0.95	121.66
	Goodwood	16.20	Midi	0	3.18	0.95	122.61
	Chepstow	16.35	Honest Vic	0	1.57	0.95	123.56
	Goodwood	16.55	Smokey Lane	0	3.25	0.95	124.51
	Chepstow	17.10	Baarney Dwan	0	2.75	0.95	125.46
	Goodwood	17.30	Dourado	2	2.81	-1.81	123.65
	Chepstow	17.40	Ask Dillon	2	2.69	-1.69	121.96
15/10/2018	Musselburgh	14.20	Inviolable Spirit	0	2.94	0.95	122.91
	Musselburgh	14.50	Supalette	0	3.46	0.95	123.86
	Musselburgh	15.20	Hayadh	1	1.74	-0.74	123.12
	Yarmouth	15.30	Tyrsal	0	2.34	0.95	124.07
	Yarmouth	16.00	Cottingham	0	2.04	0.95	125.02
	Musselburgh	16.20	Mystical	0	4.19	0.00	125.02
	Yarmouth	16.30	Para Mio	0	2.18	0.95	125.97
	Yarmouth	17.05	Garth Rockett	2	1.67	-0.67	125.30
	Kempton	17.45	Midnight Guest	1	2.48	-1.48	123.82
	Kempton	18.15	Captain Lars	3	2.28	-1.28	122.54
	Kempton	18.45	Celtic Manor	3	2.20	-1.20	121.34
	Kempton	20.15	Jewel of the Sea	0	2.96	0.95	122.29
	Kempton	20.45	Handytalk	0	2.79	0.95	123.24
16/10/2018	Huntingdon	15.45	Dyliev	0	4.64	0.00	123.24
	Leicester	16.40	Miss Green Dream	0	2.51	0.95	124.19
	Kempton	17.45	Showmethewayavriilo	0	3.40	0.95	125.14
	Kempton	18.15	Shelleybeau	3	4.40	0.00	125.14
	Kempton	18.45	Michaels Choice	0	2.44	0.95	126.09
	Kempton	19.45	Summer Thoughts	0	3.55	0.95	127.04
	Kempton	20.45	Dance Me	0	2.70	0.95	127.99
	Kempton	21.15	N over J	3	2.96	-1.96	126.03
17/10/2018	Nottingham	15.05	My Little Orphan	0	5.91	0.00	126.03
	Nottingham	15.35	Whitlock	2	2.07	-1.07	124.96
	Bath	15.55	Storm Melody	4	3.39	-2.39	122.57
	Bath	16.30	Tistimelastyear	0	2.58	0.95	123.52
	Nottingham	16.40	Bashiba	0	2.22	0.95	124.47
	Bath	17.05	Amitie Waltz	1	4.11	0.00	124.47
	Newcastle	17.10	St Andrews	1	2.66	-1.66	122.81
	Wetherby	17.25	Innocent touch	1	1.79	-0.79	122.02
	Newcastle	17.45	Thunderbolt Rocks	0	1.84	0.95	122.97
	Newcastle	18.15	Zebulon	1	2.10	-1.10	121.87
	Newcastle	18.45	Scottish Blade	0	1.80	0.95	122.82
	Newcastle	20.15	Picketts Charge	3	1.50	-0.50	122.32
18/10/2018	Brighton	13.30	Arctic Flower	0	5.66	0.00	122.32
	Carlisle	13.40	Zabeel Star	1	2.38	-1.38	120.94
	Brighton	14.00	Arms of the Angel	0	2.69	0.95	121.89
	Uttoxeter	15.25	Contented	0	5.16	0.00	121.89
	Brighton	15.35	The Warrior	0	3.62	0.95	122.84
	Carlisle	15.45	Sky Pirate	2	1.91	-0.91	121.93
	Uttoxeter	15.55	Carrigmoorna Matt	0	2.86	0.95	122.88
	Brighton	16.05	Rux Ruxx	0	2.46	0.95	123.83
	Carlisle	16.20	Quids In	3	2.15	-1.15	122.68
	Brighton	16.40	Gnaad	3	1.69	-0.69	121.99
	Carlisle	16.55	Ryalex	0	1.60	0.95	122.94
	Brighton	17.15	Sugar Plum Fairy	0	2.39	0.95	123.89
	Wolverhampton	20.30	Allux Boy	1	1.75	-0.75	123.14

19/10/2018	Chelmsford	20.45	Mankind	1	2.30	-1.30	121.84	
	Wolverhampton	21.00	Ravens Raft	3	2.86	-1.86	119.98	
	Redcar	13.45	Shescominghome	0	2.42	0.95	120.93	
	Redcar	14.15	Galley Gold	0	2.93	0.95	121.88	
	Redcar	14.45	Soldier to Follow	0	1.56	0.95	122.83	
	Wincanton	14.55	Captain Bucks	0	1.62	0.95	123.78	
	Wincanton	15.25	Cubswin	0	2.03	0.95	124.73	
	Redcar	15.5	Polyphony	2	3.49	-2.49	122.24	
	Redcar	16.2	Young John	0	2.30	0.95	123.19	
	Redcar	16.55	Bielsa	1	1.73	-0.73	122.46	
	Newcastle	17.1	Lollys Dream	0	3.31	0.95	123.41	
	Redcar	17.25	Savannah Moon	0	2.78	0.95	124.36	
	Haydock	17.5	Buonarroti	0	2.04	0.95	125.31	
	Newcastle	19.45	Joyful Star	0	2.68	0.95	126.26	
20/10/2018	Newcastle	20.15	Nick Vedder	1	1.56	-0.56	125.70	
	Newcastle	20.45	Another Angel	2	2.12	-1.12	124.58	
	Catterick	13.5	Madame Vitesse	0	2.74	0.95	125.53	
	Ascot	14	Harry Angel	2	2.97	-1.97	123.56	
	Ffos Las	14.1	The Manuscript	0	2.42	0.95	124.51	
	Market Rasen	14.5	Jersey Bean	1	1.88	-0.88	123.63	
	Catterick	14.55	Johnny Cavagin	0	1.71	0.95	124.58	
	Ascot	15.15	Recoletos	0	1.91	0.95	125.53	
	Catterick	15.3	Blue de Vega	0	5.64	0.00	125.53	
	Catterick	16.05	All My Love	0	6.70	0.00	125.53	
	Ascot	16.3	Safe Voyage	0	3.46	0.95	126.48	
	Catterick	16.4	Amplification	0	4.60	0.00	126.48	
	Catterick	17.1	Echo	0	3.20	0.95	127.43	
	Wolverhampton	18.15	Charleston Belle	0	2.86	0.95	128.38	
22/10/2018	Wolverhampton	18.45	Humble Hero	0	2.97	0.95	129.33	
	Wolverhampton	20.15	River Cafe	0	4.15	0.00	129.33	
	Windsor	13.4	Staffa	3	2.28	-1.28	128.05	
	Pontefract	14	Gabrial the One	1	2.12	-1.12	126.93	
	Pontefract	15	Deja	1	1.80	-0.80	126.13	
	Windsor	15.1	Ace Ventura	0	2.68	0.95	127.08	
	Plumpton	15.2	Wenceslaus	1	2.64	-1.64	125.44	
	Windsor	16.4	Pacific Salt	0	4.10	0.00	125.44	
	Windsor	17.1	Highway One	0	1.86	0.95	126.39	
	Kempton	19.4	Abuja	0	8.00	0.00	126.39	
	Kempton	20.4	Insurgence	0	2.84	0.95	127.34	
	23/10/2018	Yarmouth	13.3	Im Freezing	3	3.30	-2.30	125.04
		Newcastle	14.1	T for Tango	0	3.10	0.95	125.99
		Newcastle	15.1	Breanski	0	2.53	0.95	126.94
Exeter		15.2	Thomas Blossom	1	2.70	-1.70	125.24	
Yarmouth		15.3	Butterfield	0	6.11	0.00	125.24	
Newcastle		16.1	Dont Do It	2	1.68	-0.68	124.56	
Yarmouth		16.3	Gabrielle	0	1.95	0.95	125.51	
Newcastle		16.4	Kings Coinage	0	4.30	0.00	125.51	
Newcastle		17.1	Swansway	0	2.00	0.95	126.46	
Kempton		19.4	Equally Fast	0	3.84	0.95	127.41	
Kempton		21.1	Tinsmith	0	3.61	0.95	128.36	
24/10/2018		Fontwell	13.4	Black Anthem	0	2.28	0.95	129.31
		Worcester	14.25	Truckers Highway	0	4.10	0.00	129.31
		Fontwell	15.25	Jarlath	2	2.82	-1.82	127.49
	Worcester	15.35	Midnight Sonata	0	1.86	0.95	128.44	
	Worcester	16.1	Captain Peacock	0	2.87	0.95	129.39	

	Newmarket	16.2	Crotchet	0	2.96	0.95	130.34
	Newmarket	16.55	Ginistrelli	1	1.52	-0.52	129.82
	Newcastle	17.15	Loud and Clear	2	2.96	-1.96	127.86
	Newmarket	17.3	Al Fajir Mukbile	1	1.70	-0.70	127.16
	Newcastle	18.45	Melgate Majeure	1	2.24	-1.24	125.92
	Newcastle	19.15	Spring Holly	3	3.82	-2.82	123.10
	Chelmsford	20.3	Innstigator	0	3.54	0.95	124.05
25/10/2018	Southwell	14.2	Cybalko	2	2.70	-1.70	122.35
	Southwell	16.35	Barbrook Star	0	1.84	0.95	123.30
	Chelmsford	20.15	Magadiri	0	2.03	0.95	124.25
26/10/2018	Doncaster	15.35	Teruntum Star	0	2.47	0.95	125.20
	Newbury	16	Ptarmigan Ridge	2	2.06	-1.06	124.14
	Cheltenham	16.55	Cornish Warrior	0	2.54	0.95	125.09
	Newbury	17.1	Booborowie	0	2.19	0.95	126.04
	Cheltenham	17.3	Noah and the Ark	0	5.39	0.00	126.04
	Kempton	19.15	Flux Capacitor	0	1.70	0.95	126.99
	Kempton	19.45	St Ouen	0	2.59	0.95	127.94
	Kempton	20.45	Joust	0	7.40	0.00	127.94
	Kempton	21.15	Embers Glow	0	2.50	0.95	128.89
27/10/2018	Newbury	13.1	King Power	0	1.75	0.95	129.84
	Newbury	13.4	Sir Busker	0	2.10	0.95	130.79
	Cheltenham	14	Braquer D'or	0	3.12	0.95	131.74
	Doncaster	14.15	Constant	0	2.96	0.95	132.69
	Kelso	14.25	Bafana Blue	0	1.82	0.95	133.64
	Newbury	14.5	Fanaar	0	1.73	0.95	134.59
	Doncaster	14.55	Finniston Farm	0	1.91	0.95	135.54
	Kelso	15.35	Chanceanotherfive	0	3.05	0.95	136.49
	Cheltenham	15.45	Theclockisticking	4	2.40	-1.40	135.09
	Newbury	15.55	Aim Power	0	3.30	0.95	136.04
	Kelso	16.1	Chain of Beacons	0	2.98	0.95	136.99
	Newbury	16.3	Shabbah	0	2.98	0.95	137.94
	Doncaster	16.35	Breanski	0	3.21	0.95	138.89
	Cheltenham	16.55	Knight in Dubai	0	1.79	0.95	139.84
	Newbury	17.05	Press Gang	2	1.88	-0.88	138.96
	Doncaster	17.1	International Man	0	2.46	0.95	139.91
	Cheltenham	17.3	Romeo Brown	0	4.10	0.00	139.91
28/10/2018	Wincanton	13	Dovils Date	0	1.63	0.95	140.86
	Aintree	15	Frodon	1	2.10	-1.10	139.76
	Aintree	16.1	Legends Gold	2	2.26	-1.26	138.50
	Wincanton	16.3	Cotton Club	0	5.00	0.00	138.50
29/10/2018	Redcar	12.35	Lang Toun Lady	2	3.59	-2.59	135.91
	Redcar	13.4	Vincent's Forever	0	1.58	0.95	136.86
	Redcar	14.15	Nuits St Georges	0	2.62	0.95	137.81
	Leicester	15.05	Gossiping	0	3.17	0.95	138.76
	Ayr	15.15	Strong Resemblance	2	3.05	-2.05	136.71
	Redcar	15.25	Spice War	0	7.40	0.00	136.71
	Redcar	16	Ventura Spirit	0	1.50	0.95	137.66
	Leicester	16.15	Canfords Joy	0	5.27	0.00	137.66
	Chelmsford	18.45	Carvelas	1	2.28	-1.28	136.38
	Chelmsford	20.15	Impart	0	3.05	0.95	137.33
30/10/2018	Catterick	12.55	Rockley Point	1	1.73	-0.73	136.60
	Catterick	13.25	Doctor Cross	0	3.10	0.95	137.55
	Bangor	13.35	Shroughmore Lass	0	3.60	0.95	138.50
	Catterick	14	Inviolable Spirit	0	2.56	0.95	139.45
	Bangor	14.1	Cuddles McGraw	2	2.40	-1.40	138.05



	Catterick	14.3	Alexis Carrington	2	3.89	-2.89	135.16
	Chepstow	14.5	The Brothers	0	2.51	0.95	136.11
	Catterick	15.05	Requinto Dawn	2	4.10	0.00	136.11
	Bangor	15.15	Notonebuttuo	0	2.00	0.95	137.06
	Catterick	15.35	Its a Wish	0	2.66	0.95	138.01
	Bangor	15.45	Cousin Oscar	0	2.00	0.95	138.96
	Chepstow	16	Out for Justice	2	1.84	-0.84	138.12
	Wolverhampton	17.45	Secret Potion	1	3.40	-2.40	135.72
	Wolverhampton	18.45	Anna Jammeela	0	4.60	0.00	135.72
	Wolverhampton	20.15	Get Back Get Back	0	1.86	0.95	136.67
31/10/2018	Nottingham	14.4	Tan	0	1.99	0.95	137.62
	Nottingham	15.1	Handiwork	0	2.72	0.95	138.57
	Nottingham	16.1	Champagne Rules	0	1.97	0.95	139.52
	Kempton	16.4	Nervous Nerys	0	2.02	0.95	140.47
	Kempton	18.15	Divine Messenger	0	3.40	0.95	141.42
	Kempton	20.15	Ross Raith Rover	1	2.93	-1.93	139.49
01/11/2018	Sedgefield	13.2	Budarri	3	2.30	-1.30	138.19
	Lingfield	14.1	Salateen	0	1.82	0.95	139.14
	Newcastle	18.3	Equiano Springs	0	2.03	0.95	140.09
	Newcastle	19	Mossys Lodge	1	2.31	-1.31	138.78
	Wolverhampton	19.45	Outrage	0	2.24	0.95	139.73
	Newcastle	20	Black Hambleton	0	2.15	0.95	140.68
	Wolverhampton	20.15	Calvinist	2	1.72	-0.72	139.96
	Wolverhampton	20.45	Venturous	0	2.97	0.95	140.91
02/11/2018	Newmarket	13.4	Aldana	0	2.30	0.95	141.86
	Newmarket	14.15	Livvys Dream	2	2.30	-1.30	140.56
	Newmarket	14.5	Heres Alice	0	4.20	0.00	140.56
	Uttoxeter	15.15	Zephyros Bleu	0	2.26	0.95	141.51
	Kempton	17.45	Wild Flower	0	2.34	0.95	142.46
	Kempton	18.45	Silverturnstogold	0	2.14	0.95	143.41
	Kempton	19.15	Cuillin	0	2.69	0.95	144.36
	Kempton	19.45	Envoy	1	1.51	-0.51	143.85
	Kempton	20.15	Danecase	0	4.10	0.00	143.85
	Kempton	21.15	Jeopardy John	0	3.17	0.95	144.80
03/11/2018	Newmarket	12.15	Firebird song	3	1.46	-0.46	144.34
	Ayr	13.05	Present Flight	0	2.10	0.95	145.29
	Newmarket	13.25	Aubretia	0	5.00	0.00	145.29
	Wetherby	13.3	Tayzar	0	2.20	0.95	146.24
	Newmarket	14	Redgrave	0	2.21	0.95	147.19
	Ayr	14.15	Takingrisks	1	1.67	-0.67	146.52
	Ascot	15	Magic Dancer	0	2.08	0.95	147.47
	Ascot	15.35	Go Conquer	3	1.88	-0.88	146.59
	Newmarket	15.45	Mitchum Swagger	1	1.87	-0.87	145.72
	Newmarket	16.15	Marshal Dan	3	2.51	-1.51	144.21
	Newcastle	18.3	Ninepin Bowler	0	1.89	0.95	145.16
04/11/2018	Huntingdon	13.1	Lazarus	1	1.57	-0.57	144.59
	Carlisle	13.3	Scotchtown	0	3.60	0.95	145.54
	Carlisle	14.05	Spin the Coin	0	1.89	0.95	146.49
	Carlisle	14.4	Bako de la Saulaie	2	2.40	-1.40	145.09
05/11/2018	Hereford	13.45	Aristocracy	0	2.10	0.95	146.04
	Hereford	14.45	Boagris	3	5.55	0.00	146.04
	Plumpton	15	Ding Dong	1	1.66	-0.66	145.38
	Hereford	15.45	Hands of Stone	0	2.68	0.95	146.33
	Kempton	17.45	Skydiving	0	3.43	0.95	147.28
	Kempton	18.3	Golden Iris	2	1.74	-0.74	146.54

06/11/2018	Kempton	19	Fieldsman	0	3.96	0.95	147.49	
	Kempton	19.3	Rakematiz	3	4.34	0.00	147.49	
	Wolverhampton	12.35	Your Mothers Eyes	0	2.98	0.95	148.44	
	Wolverhampton	13.1	Hold your Breath	0	2.61	0.95	149.39	
	Redcar	13.2	Benjamin Thomas	0	1.98	0.95	150.34	
	Wolverhampton	13.45	Born to Reason	0	3.59	0.95	151.29	
	Redcar	13.55	Twin Appeal	0	2.29	0.95	152.24	
	Wolverhampton	14.5	Power Home	2	1.82	-0.82	151.42	
	Exeter	15.15	Canyouringmeback	0	2.04	0.95	152.37	
	Redcar	16.05	Lucky Lodge	3	2.40	-1.40	150.97	
	Exeter	16.15	All Hands on Deck	0	3.26	0.95	151.92	
	Kempton	18.3	Exchequer	1	2.99	-1.99	149.93	
	Kempton	19	Lady Dancealot	1	2.45	-1.45	148.48	
	Kempton	19.3	Multigifted	0	6.61	0.00	148.48	
07/11/2018	Nottingham	12.05	Freedom and Wheat	0	3.20	0.95	149.43	
	Musselburgh	12.45	Son of Feyan	2	1.77	-0.77	148.66	
	Chepstow	12.55	Kapga de Lily	4	4.60	0.00	148.66	
	Nottingham	14.5	Bellevarde	0	7.37	0.00	148.66	
	Chepstow	15.1	Balibour	0	2.28	0.95	149.61	
	Chepstow	16.15	Balleticon	2	2.50	-1.50	148.11	
	Newcastle	16.35	Battle of Wills	0	1.83	0.95	149.06	
	Newcastle	17.4	Harvest Day	2	2.90	-1.90	147.16	
	Chelmsford	17.5	Little Miss Kodi	0	1.77	0.95	148.11	
	Chelmsford	18.2	Ertidaad	0	2.16	0.95	149.06	
	Chelmsford	19.5	Footsteps Forever	0	3.20	0.95	150.01	
	08/11/2018	Sedgefield	15.2	Broadway Belle	0	3.65	0.95	150.96
		Market Rasen	15.4	Malangen	3	2.64	-1.64	149.32
		Newbury	16	Drunken Pirate	1	4.29	0.00	149.32
Chelmsford		17.45	Sandridge Lad	0	3.43	0.95	150.27	
Chelmsford		18.45	Mount Tahan	0	2.47	0.95	151.22	
Chelmsford		19.15	Papa Stour	0	3.30	0.95	152.17	
09/11/2018	Hexham	14.1	Geronimo	3	2.49	-1.49	150.68	
	Fontwell	14.2	Secret Door	0	2.14	0.95	151.63	
	Warwick	14.3	Finleys Eyes	0	3.08	0.95	152.58	
	Hexham	14.45	Minella Fiveo	2	2.21	-1.21	151.37	
	Warwick	15.05	Irish Octave	0	4.00	0.95	152.32	
	Hexham	15.15	Arizona Bound	0	2.69	0.95	153.27	
	Hexham	15.45	Chanceiton	3	2.10	-1.10	152.17	
	Fontwell	15.55	Sign of War	0	2.58	0.95	153.12	
	Warwick	16.05	Darling du Large	0	1.99	0.95	154.07	
	Newcastle	18.15	Warrior Goddess	0	2.43	0.95	155.02	
	Newcastle	18.45	Tricksey Spirit	0	3.00	0.95	155.97	
	Newcastle	19.15	Cadeaux Boxer	0	1.60	0.95	156.92	
	Newcastle	19.45	Thecornishbaron	0	1.90	0.95	157.87	
	Newcastle	20.15	Supalette	0	5.48	0.00	157.87	
10/11/2018	Newcastle	20.45	Broken Wings	0	3.95	0.95	158.82	
	Doncaster	11.45	Roller	0	2.92	0.95	159.77	
	Kelso	12.45	Craig Star	2	2.19	-1.19	158.58	
	Doncaster	12.55	The Night Watch	0	2.37	0.95	159.53	
	Doncaster	13.3	Queen of Time	0	3.05	0.95	160.48	
	Kelso	13.55	Monsieur Co	0	1.80	0.95	161.43	
	Aintree	14.4	Hells Kitchen	0	2.34	0.95	162.38	
	Doncaster	14.45	Lord Oberon	1	2.16	-1.16	161.22	
	Doncaster	15.15	Buzz	0	3.75	0.95	162.17	
	Aintree	15.2	Luckofthedraw	0	2.28	0.95	163.12	

	Wincanton	15.35	Present Man	1	2.26	-1.26	161.86
	Doncaster	15.5	Dream of Honour	0	1.83	0.95	162.81
	Chelmsford	16.3	Hankotoba	0	2.10	0.95	163.76
	Chelmsford	18	Landue	0	1.86	0.95	164.71
	Chelmsford	19.3	Jabarout	3	2.52	-1.52	163.19
11/11/2018	Sandown	12.45	Zubayr	nr	0.00	0.00	163.19
	Ffos Las	12.55	Billy Hicks	3	2.17	-1.17	162.02
	Sandown	13.15	No Hassle Hoff	0	2.40	0.95	162.97
	Sandown	14.55	Romanov	0	6.80	0.00	162.97
12/11/2018	Southwell	13.05	Cupids Arrow	0	2.27	0.95	163.92
	Kempton	13.15	Cap du Nord	0	1.77	0.95	164.87
	Carlisle	14.05	Trooblue	0	1.90	0.95	165.82
	Southwell	14.15	Serenity Now	0	6.20	0.00	165.82
	Southwell	14.45	Declamation	3	3.45	-2.45	163.37
	Kempton	14.55	Potterman	0	3.04	0.95	164.32
	Carlisle	15.1	Instant Replay	0	4.30	0.00	164.32
	Kempton	16	Tidal Watch	0	2.10	0.95	165.27
13/11/2018	Hereford	13	Neachells Bridge	1	1.78	-0.78	164.49
	Hereford	14	Golden Promise	0	2.76	0.95	165.44
	Huntingdon	4.4	Uhlan Bute	0	3.25	0.95	166.39
	Hereford	15	Stylish Moment	0	2.25	0.95	167.34
	Huntingdon	15.1	Polarbrook	3	1.79	-0.79	166.55
	Lingfield	15.2	Evron	0	2.88	0.95	167.50
	Hereford	15.3	Creep Desbois	0	3.63	0.95	168.45
	Huntingdon	15.4	Coscova	1	2.43	-1.43	167.02
14/11/2018	Ayr	13.1	Al Destoor	2	1.62	-0.62	166.40
	Ayr	13.4	Casual Cavalier	1	1.60	-0.60	165.80
	Exeter	14.05	Redmond	0	2.60	0.95	166.75
	Exeter	14.35	Gunfleet	2	1.71	-0.71	166.04
	Ayr	15.2	Nakadam	0	1.74	0.95	166.99
	Ayr	15.5	Bally Conor	1	4.05	0.00	166.99
	Kempton	16.3	Luxford	2	3.55	-2.55	164.44
	Kempton	17	Gracefully Done	0	2.54	0.95	165.39
	Kempton	19	Documenting	0	2.72	0.95	166.34
	Kempton	20	Rocksette	0	3.81	0.95	167.29
15/11/2018	Southwell	12.4	Fieldsman	2	1.75	-0.75	166.54
	Southwell	13.1	Peckinpah	0	2.33	0.95	167.49
	Taunton	15.1	Catchin Time	3	3.15	-2.15	165.34
	Southwell	15.5	Going Native	0	5.81	0.00	165.34
	Ludlow	16	Pique Rock	3	1.93	-0.93	164.41
	Kempton	16.3	Rambaldi	1	2.78	-1.78	162.63
	Chelmsford	17.45	Quicksilver	nr	0.00	0.00	162.63
	Kempton	18	Fitzwilly	0	3.46	0.95	163.58
	Chelmsford	18.15	Heron	3	3.15	-2.15	161.43
	Kempton	18.3	False Id	0	3.50	0.95	162.38
	Chelmsford	19.15	London	0	2.50	0.95	163.33
	Chelmsford	20.15	Astone Man	nr	0.00	0.00	163.33
	Chelmsford	20.45	Voice of a Leader	0	5.84	0.00	163.33
16/11/2018	Lingfield	12.2	Evening Attire	nr	0.00	0.00	163.33
	Lingfield	12.5	Shining	2	1.34	-0.34	162.99
	Lingfield	13.25	Toms Rock	0	2.02	0.95	163.94
	Cheltenham	15.35	Darlac	0	2.30	0.95	164.89
17/11/2018	Uttoxeter	12.15	Passing Dream	2	2.60	-1.60	163.29
	Cheltenham	12.4	Montestrel	0	1.92	0.95	164.24
	Uttoxeter	13.25	One of Us	0	1.87	0.95	165.19

	Wetherby	13.4	Becky the Thatcher	0	2.51	0.95	166.14
	Cheltenham	13.5	Singlefarmpayment	0	2.06	0.95	167.09
	Cheltenham	14.25	Kalondra	0	2.88	0.95	168.04
	Lingfield	14.45	Scarlet Dragon	0	1.99	0.95	168.99
	Uttoxeter	15.05	Marvellous Monty	0	2.10	0.95	169.94
	Cheltenham	15.3	Speedo Boy	1	2.52	-1.52	168.42
	Uttoxeter	15.4	Liosduin Bheana	3	3.05	-2.05	166.37
	Lingfield	15.45	Henry Callahan	0	3.27	0.95	167.32
	Wolverhampton	17.45	Li Kui	0	2.54	0.95	168.27
	Wolverhampton	18.45	Blowing Dixie	0	1.62	0.95	169.22
18/11/2018	Fontwell	12.25	Neetside	0	3.65	0.95	170.17
	Cheltenham	13.15	Thedellercheckout	0	2.95	0.95	171.12
	Fontwell	13.3	Plus One	0	2.10	0.95	172.07
	Fontwell	14.4	Roberts Star	0	1.74	0.95	173.02
	Cheltenham	15	Western Ryder	0	2.67	0.95	173.97
	Fontwell	15.5	Filemon	nr	0.00	0.00	173.97
	Cheltenham	16	Master Debonair	1	1.40	-0.64	173.33
19/11/2018	Plumpton	13.3	Kristal Hart	3	1.71	-0.71	172.62
	Hereford	14.45	Cougar Kid	2	1.89	-0.89	171.73
	Kempton	17	Cavatina	0	2.10	0.95	172.68
	Kempton	19	Black Isle Boy	0	3.90	0.95	173.63
20/11/2018	Lingfield	12.1	Goldslinger	0	3.48	0.95	174.58
	Southwell	12.5	Ben Arthur	0	2.19	0.95	175.53
	Fakenham	13	Stonecoldsob	0	3.34	0.95	176.48
	Lingfield	15.4	Para Mio	0	3.00	0.95	177.43
21/11/2018	Chepstow	12.4	Solstice Star	1	1.97	-0.97	176.46
	Warwick	13.3	Pulling Power	0	2.84	0.95	177.41
	Chepstow	13.4	Nativegetaway	2	1.37	-0.37	177.04
	Hexham	13.5	Teescomponents	3	1.71	-0.71	176.33
	Chepstow	14.15	Snuff Box	0	5.72	0.00	176.33
	Hexham	14.55	Max Cennetig	0	1.47	0.95	177.28
	Kempton	16.1	Arabic Culture	0	3.74	0.95	178.23
	Kempton	16.4	Your Mothers Eyes	0	3.65	0.95	179.18
	Wolverhampton	16.5	Skyva	3	1.98	-0.98	178.20
	Wolverhampton	18.2	Bamako du Chatelet	0	2.91	0.95	179.15
	Kempton	18.4	Straight Right	0	1.86	0.95	180.10
	Wolverhampton	19.5	Merweb	2	1.38	-0.38	179.72
	Wolverhampton	20.2	Allan a Dale	0	4.96	0.00	179.72
22/11/2018	Wincanton	12.45	Dream Free	0	2.17	0.95	180.67
	Market Rasen	12.55	Keep the River	0	3.55	0.95	181.62
	Market Rasen	13.25	Perfect Man	0	2.32	0.95	182.57
	Newcastle	13.55	Donnachie's Girl	0	1.81	0.95	183.52
	Market Rasen	14	Earlshill	0	1.70	0.95	184.47
	Newcastle	14.25	Call me Madam	0	6.78	0.00	184.47
	Wincanton	14.45	Malangen	0	1.81	0.95	185.42
	Newcastle	15.3	Rose Tinted Spirit	0	1.95	0.95	186.37
	Wolverhampton	19	Dotted Swiss	0	4.80	0.00	186.37
	Wolverhampton	19.3	Lethal Spirit	0	3.14	0.95	187.32
	Wolverhampton	20.3	Tonis a Star	1	1.46	-0.46	186.86
23/11/2018	Ffos Las	12.35	Leith Hill Legasi	0	2.38	0.95	187.81
	Ascot	13.3	Moonlighter	1	1.32	-0.32	187.49
	Ffos Las	14.15	Sir Egbert	2	1.69	-0.69	186.80
	Ascot	14.4	Royal Village	3	2.58	-1.58	185.22
	Catterick	15	Tetraites Style	0	5.26	0.00	185.22
	Ascot	15.15	Battle of Shiloh	3	2.74	-1.74	183.48

24/11/2018	Kempton	17.15	Minuty	2	2.68	0.95	184.43	
	Kempton	19.45	Rampant Lion	1	2.98	-1.98	182.45	
	Kempton	20.15	Blistering Bob	0	2.84	0.95	183.40	
	Lingfield	12.15	Um Shama	1	1.78	-0.78	182.62	
	Haydock	12.4	Little Bruce	0	1.56	0.95	183.57	
	Haydock	13.15	River Wylde	0	2.04	0.95	184.52	
	Ascot	13.3	Malindi Bay	0	4.35	0.00	184.52	
	Huntingdon	13.4	Monday Club	2	1.71	-0.71	183.81	
	Haydock	13.5	Cyrus Darius	0	2.72	0.95	184.76	
	Huntingdon	14.15	Truckers Highway	1	2.21	-1.21	183.55	
	Lingfield	14.35	Harry Hurricane	2	2.42	-1.42	182.13	
	Huntingdon	14.5	Tir Dubh	0	2.38	0.95	183.08	
	Ascot	15.15	Cyrname	0	2.03	0.95	184.03	
	Lingfield	15.4	Visor	0	2.24	0.95	184.98	
	25/11/2018	Ascot	15.5	Manofthemoment	0	2.57	0.95	185.93
Wolverhampton		17.15	Whitecrest	0	6.50	0.00	185.93	
Wolverhampton		17.45	A Sure Welcome	0	1.70	0.95	186.88	
Wolverhampton		19.15	Emirates Knight	2	2.60	-1.60	185.28	
Wolverhampton		20.15	Jem Scuttle	1	1.98	-0.98	184.30	
Wolverhampton		20.45	Sultan Baybars	3	3.94	-2.94	181.36	
Exeter		12.5	Shintori	0	1.63	0.95	182.31	
Uttoxeter		13.1	Jalingo	0	3.04	0.95	183.26	
Exeter		13.5	Royal Palladium	0	2.40	0.95	184.21	
Uttoxeter		15.1	Global Domination	3	1.87	-0.87	183.34	
Uttoxeter		15.4	Drill Baby Drill	0	3.27	0.95	184.29	
26/11/2018		Ludlow	12.3	Final Shot	2	1.71	-0.71	183.58
		Musselburgh	12.45	Moore's Novelty	0	5.36	0.00	183.58
		Ludlow	13.4	Poker school	2	2.50	-1.50	182.08
27/11/2018		Kempton	15.1	Its Got Legs	3	2.04	-1.04	181.04
	Lingfield	14	Oxford Blu	0	3.75	0.95	181.99	
	Sedgefield	14.2	Abel Tasman	nr	0.00	0.00	181.99	
	Southwell	14.4	Kingi Compton	0	2.66	0.95	182.94	
28/11/2018	Southwell	15.4	Cockney Boy	0	2.75	0.95	183.89	
	Hereford	12.35	Destined to Shine	1	1.63	-0.63	183.26	
	Wetherby	13.5	Lopes Dancer	0	1.50	0.95	184.21	
	Wolverhampton	14.15	Ophelias Dream	0	2.20	0.95	185.16	
	Hereford	15.05	The Boss's Dream	0	1.60	0.95	186.11	
29/11/2018	Newcastle	16.45	Geography Teacher	0	2.09	0.95	187.06	
	Wolverhampton	17	Aircraft Carrier	0	2.21	0.95	188.01	
	Newcastle	17.45	False Id	1	2.28	-1.28	186.73	
	Newcastle	18.45	Lord of the Glen	3	3.34	-2.34	184.39	
	Ayr	13.2	Sunny Destination	3	1.88	-0.88	183.51	
	Taunton	13.35	Mrs Miggins	0	8.86	0.00	183.51	
	Taunton	14.4	Court Royale	1	2.49	-1.49	182.02	
	Ayr	15	Choochoobugaloo	3	2.01	-1.01	181.01	
	Taunton	15.1	Mister Mister	1	2.28	-1.28	179.73	
	Chelmsford	17.45	Mayyasah	nr	0.00	0.00	179.73	
30/11/2018	Chelmsford	18.15	Ingenium	0	2.14	0.95	180.68	
	Chelmsford	19.45	Redgrave	0	2.54	0.95	181.63	
	Kempton	20	Cosmogyril	2	2.27	-1.27	180.36	
	Southwell	11.5	Frangarry	0	6.40	0.00	180.36	
	Southwell	12.25	Restive	0	3.33	0.95	181.31	
	Doncaster	12.35	Mercian King	0	2.10	0.95	182.26	
	Doncaster	13.1	Dubh des Champs	1	2.20	-1.20	181.06	
	Southwell	14.05	Angel Palanos	1	5.70	0.00	181.06	



Southwell	15.15	Maajmeh Dawn	0	2.70	0.95	182.01
Doncaster	15.25	Champagne Well	nr	0.00	0.00	182.01
Newbury	15.35	Juge et Parti	0	1.74	0.95	182.96
Newcastle	17.45	Top Power	0	1.90	0.95	183.91
Newcastle	19.45	Klipperty Klopp	0	2.28	0.95	184.86
Newcastle	20.15	Viking Way	0	2.16	0.95	185.81
Newcastle	20.45	Skyva	0	2.29	0.95	186.76















































































